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2020 IHSAA Boys Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 28 - 29, 2020
Team Rankings - Through Event 12

Boys - Team Scores

Place School Points
1 Carmel Carmel 331
2 Munster Munster 183
3 Chesterton Chesterton 163
4  Fishers Fishers 158
5 Zionsville Zionsville 145
6 Penn Penn 136
6  Hamilton Southeastern Hamilton Southeastern 136
8 Carroll (Fort Wayne) Carroll (Fort Wayne) 122
9  Franklin Community Franklin Community 103
9 Center Grove Center Grove 103
11 Homestead Homestead 98.50
12 Delta Delta 50
13 Avon Avon 44
14  Greenfield-Central Greenfield-Central 43.50
15 Boonville Boonville 40
16  Northridge Northridge 39.50
17 Brownsburg Brownsburg 36
17 Plainfield Plainfield 36
19 Floyd Central Floyd Central 32
19 Lawrence North Lawrence North 32
21  Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran 28
22 Mt Vernon (Fortville) Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 18
22 Franklin Central Franklin Central 18
24  Warren Central Warren Central 17
24  Valparaiso Valparaiso 17
26  Columbus North Columbus North 16
26  New Palestine New Palestine 16
28 Eastern (Greentown) Eastern (Greentown) 15
29 Danville Danville 14
30 Jeffersonville Jeffersonville 11
31 Evansville Reitz Memorial Evansville Reitz Memorial 10
32 Seymour Seymour 9
32 Bedford North Lawrence Bedford North Lawrence 9
32  Crown Point Crown Point 9
35 South Bend Riley South Bend Riley 8.50
36 Bloomington North Bloomington North 8
37 Warsaw Community Warsaw Community 7
37 Lake Central Lake Central 7
39 North Central (Indianapolis) North Central (Indianapolis) 6
40 McCutcheon McCutcheon 5.50
41 Maconaquah Maconaquah 5
42  South Putnam South Putnam 4
43 Martinsville Martinsville 3
44  South Bend St Joseph South Bend St Joseph 2.50
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2020 IHSAA Boys Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 28 - 29, 2020
Team Rankings - Through Event 12

Boys - Team Scores

Place School Points
45 Elkhart Central Elkhart Central 2
45 Northeast Dubois Northeast Dubois 2
45  Southport Southport 2
48 NorthWood NorthWood 1
48 Concord Concord 1

Total 2,303.00
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2020 IHSAA Boys Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 28 - 29, 2020

Results

Event 1 Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

State Record: 1:28.00 * 2018 Carmel Carmel

W. Davis, S. Batista, D. Kibler, A. Couchon

1:37.20 SCUT
Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A - Final
1 Carmel 1:30.16 1:27.94* 40
1) Wyatt Davis 12 2) Ryan Malicki 10 3) Griffin Hadley 11 4) Jake Mitchell 12
21.15 45.98 (24.83) 1:07.75 (21.77) 1:27.94 (20.19)
2 Munster 1:29.92 1:28.96 34
1) Holden Raffin 12 2) Kyle Adams 12 3) Grant Afman 12 4) Fenry Zhou 11
21.96 46.69 (24.73) 1:08.36 (21.67) 1:28.96 (20.60)
3 Zionsville 1:30.93 1:30.02 32
1) Will Modglin 9 2) Coleman Modglin 12 3) Charlie Krone 10 4) Will Raches 9
22.14 46.87 (24.73) 1:09.12 (22.25) 1:30.02 (20.90)
4 Chesterton 1:31.42 1:30.72 30
1) Alejandro Kincaid 10 2) Andrew Alders 12 3) Connor Casbon 11 4) Lucas Piunti 11
22.54 47.38 (24.84) 1:10.07 (22.69) 1:30.72 (20.65)
5 Penn 1:32.43 1:31.91 28
1) Aaron Dies 11 2) Connor Craig 11 3) Joseph Radde 11 4) Joel Cummins 11
22.80 48.81 (26.01) 1:10.84 (22.03) 1:31.91 (21.07)
6 Center Grove 1:33.75 1:34.12 26
1) Ben Clarkston 10 2) Justin Xia 10 3) Tony Gipson 12 4) Ethan Martin 11
24.40 51.12 (26.72) 1:14.32 (23.20) 1:34.12 (19.80)
7 Hamilton Southeastern 1:34.46 1:34.56 24

1) Marcus Eden 12
24.36
---  Franklin Community
1) Cade Oliver 11
22.77
B - Final
9 Homestead
1) Cameron Luarde 11
24.28
10 Northridge
1) Luke Dibley 11
24.54
11 Carroll (Fort Wayne)
1) Chandler Lipp 11
23.92
12 Greenfield-Central
1) Samuel Jennings 12
24.49
13 Lawrence North
1) Joseph Grese 12
25.43
14 Floyd Central
1) Dalton Lawver 12
23.71
15 Crown Point
1) Alex McCormick 12
24.06

2) Andrew Truxall 12
50.64 (26.28) 1:13.67 (23.03)

2) Albertus Nusawardhana 11
49.13 (26.36) 1:11.38 (22.25)

2) Spencer Koehrn 11
50.53 (26.25) 1:13.33 (22.80)

2) Joey Garberick 12
49.36 (24.82) 1:12.82 (23.46)

2) Luke Lawson 11
51.11 (27.19) 1:14.01 (22.90)

2) Anthony Nagel 11
51.92 (27.43) 1:15.45 (23.53)

2) Jasper Suiter 12
51.55 (26.12) 1:14.68 (23.13)

2) Kevin Smith 9
51.17 (27.46) 1:14.13 (22.96)

2) Pablo Munoz 11
51.71 (27.65) 1:14.91 (23.20)

3) Connor Harrison 12
1:34.56 (20.89)

1:32.04

3) McKillip Ratzlaff 11
DQ (21.34)

1:34.49
3) Ethan Dalton 11
1:34.41 (21.08)
1:35.56
3) Turner Koch 12
1:34.85 (22.03)
1:35.30
3) Bryan Lower 12
1:35.10 (21.09)
1:35.66
3) Samuel Logan 11
1:35.62 (20.17)
1:36.36
3) Tyler Birkla 12
1:35.99 (21.31)
1:36.05
3) Carson Huber 12
1:36.34 (22.21)
1:35.84
3) Tyler Tennione 11
1:36.46 (21.55)

4) Andrew Christopher 12

DQ
4) Ethan Pheifer 11

1:34.41 18
4) Jack Burke 12
1:34.85 14

4) Tristin Bratt 10

1:35.10 12
4) Christian Cseri 12

1:35.62 10
4) Travis Black 11

1:35.99 8
4) William Vail 12
1:36.34 6

4) Gavin Kaiser 12

1:36.46 4
4) Leo Gonzalez 11
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IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 28 - 29, 2020

Results
B - Final ... (Event 1 Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay)
Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time Points

16 Plainfield 1:36.29 1:36.52 2

1) Luke Smith 9 2) Brian Beasley 10 3) Jackson VanWanzeele 12 4) Brock Kinnamon 11

27.25 53.23 (25.98) 1:36.52 (43.29)
Preliminaries

17 Elkhart Central 1:36.39

1) Eric Kelm 12 2) Lucas Byrd 9 3) David Welles 11 4) Devin Brink 12
18 Evansville Reitz Memorial 1:36.61

1) Mason Miller 12 2) Elias McCleary 11 3) Jackson Tucker 12 4) Nate Alexander 12
19 Bedford North Lawrence 1:37.51

1) Andrew Swenson 12 2) Dayson Sorrells 12 3) Alexander Swenson 10 4) Jacob Werley 12
20 New Prairie 1:37.81

1) Wrigley Hemphill 11 2) Neiman Graham 11 3) Mason Young 10 4) Dalton Thomas 12
21 Westfield 1:37.82

1) Noah Brauer 10 2) Alex Casas 11 3) Cameron Clayton 12 4) Michael Simpson 12
22 Warren Central 1:38.04

1) Simon Park 11 2) Augustin Dao 9 3) Johnathon Turner 12 4) Andrew Triplett 12
23 Warsaw Community 1:38.36

1) Zach LaLonde 12 2) Grant Knight 12 3) Michael Ray 11 4) Mel Littlefield 12
24 McCutcheon 1:38.83

1) Zachary Weathers 11 2) Porfirio Vasquez 12 3) Bradley Blanchard 12 4) Chase Merrell 11
25 Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran 1:39.08

1) Finlay Brooks 11 2) Eliot Loechner 11 3) Aiden Gleave 10 4) Mason Pickett 12
26 Franklin Central 1:39.19

1) Nathan Boomershine 12 2) Tyce Treadway 10 3) Myles Taylor 12 4) Parker Montgomery 11
27 Bluffton 1:39.60

1) Aaron Carnall 12 2) Jack Ringger 11 3) Caleb Geimer 10 4) Alec Reiff 10
28 East Central 1:40.05

1) Nick Weber 10 2) Jackson Ketcham 12 3) Matthew Badinghaus 11 4) Owen Matthew 11
29 Brownsburg 1:40.26

1) Jamie Cameron 9 2) Michael Williams 9 3) Nathanael Schaekel 12 4) William Scott 12
30 Yorktown 1:41.28

1) Gannon Crosser 9 2) Colton Fauquher 10 3) Quinn Kennedy 12 4) Seth McKinley 10
31 Crawfordsville 1:45.07

1) Evan Chaney 10 2) Hunter Conrad 11 3) Thristan Callejas 10 4) Marshall Horton 10
--- Fishers DQ

1) Logan Ayres 10

2) Daniel Bennett 9

Event 1 Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

3) Connor Carlile 9

4) Bruno Kitazuka 12

State Record: 1:28.00 * 2018 Carmel Carmel
W. Davis, S. Batista, D. Kibler, A. Couchon
1:37.20 SCUT
Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Munster 1:30.14 1:29.92
1) Holden Raffin 12 2) Kyle Adams 12 3) Grant Afman 12 4) Fenry Zhou 11
22.16 47.33 (25.17) 1:09.28 (21.95) 1:29.92 (20.64)
2 Carmel 1:30.30 1:30.16
1) Wyatt Davis 12 2) Ryan Malicki 10 3) Griffin Hadley 11 4) William Kok 11
21.58 46.70 (25.12) 1:08.51 (21.81) 1:30.16 (21.65)
3 Zionsville 1:31.71 1:30.93
1) Will Modglin 9 2) Coleman Modglin 12 3) Charlie Krone 10 4) Will Raches 9
22.16 47.25 (25.09) 1:09.93 (22.68) 1:30.93 (21.00)
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IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 28 - 29, 2020

Preliminaries ... (Event1 Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay)

Results

Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
4 Chesterton 1:32.64 1:31.42
1) Alejandro Kincaid 10 2) Andrew Alders 12 3) Connor Casbon 11 4) Lucas Piunti 11
22.78 48.13 (25.35) 1:10.78 (22.65) 1:31.42 (20.64)
5 Franklin Community 1:33.04 1:32.04
1) Cade Oliver 11 2) Albertus Nusawardhana 11 3) McKillip Ratzlaff 11 4) Ethan Pheifer 11
22.75 48.74 (25.99) 1:10.91 (22.17) 1:32.04 (21.13)
6 Penn 1:33.73 1:32.43
1) Aaron Dies 11 2) Connor Craig 11 3) Joseph Radde 11 4) Joel Cummins 11
23.20 49.20 (26.00) 1:11.28 (22.08) 1:32.43 (21.15)
7 Center Grove 1:34.11 1:33.75
1) Ben Clarkston 10 2) Justin Xia 10 3) Tony Gipson 12 4) Ethan Martin 11
24.38 50.80 (26.42) 1:14.04 (23.24) 1:33.75 (19.71)
8 Hamilton Southeastern 1:34.18 1:34.46
1) Marcus Eden 12 2) Andrew Truxall 12 3) Connor Harrison 12 4) Andrew Christopher 12
24.20 50.60 (26.40) 1:13.63 (23.03) 1:34.46 (20.83)
9 Homestead 1:33.91 1:34.49
1) Cameron Luarde 11 2) Spencer Koehrn 11 3) Ethan Dalton 11 4) Jack Burke 12
24.15 50.30 (26.15) 1:13.44 (23.14) 1:34.49 (21.05)
10 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 1:34.27 1:35.30
1) Chandler Lipp 11 2) Luke Lawson 11 3) Bryan Lower 12 4) Christian Cseri 12
24.04 51.30 (27.26) 1:14.09 (22.79) 1:35.30 (21.21)
11 Northridge 1:35.72 1:35.56
1) Luke Dibley 11 2) Joey Garberick 12 3) Turner Koch 12 4) Tristin Bratt 10
24.76 49.85 (25.09) 1:13.51 (23.66) 1:35.56 (22.05)
12 Greenfield-Central 1:35.50 1:35.66
1) Samuel Jennings 12 2) Anthony Nagel 11 3) Samuel Logan 11 4) Travis Black 11
24.39 51.79 (27.40) 1:15.28 (23.49) 1:35.66 (20.38)
13 Crown Point 1:36.12 1:35.84
1) Alex McCormick 12 2) Pablo Munoz 11 3) Tyler Tennione 11 4) Leo Gonzalez 11
23.91 51.42 (27.51) 1:14.35 (22.93) 1:35.84 (21.49)
14 Floyd Central 1:35.70 1:36.05
1) Dalton Lawver 12 2) Kevin Smith 9 3) Carson Huber 12 4) Gavin Kaiser 12
23.73 51.25 (27.52) 1:13.99 (22.74) 1:36.05 (22.06)
15 Plainfield 1:37.36 1:36.29
1) Luke Smith 9 2) Brian Beasley 10 3) Jackson VanWanzeele 12 4) Brock Kinnamon 11
27.07 53.17 (26.10) 1:14.94 (21.77) 1:36.29 (21.35)
16 Lawrence North 1:35.45 1:36.36
1) Joseph Grese 12 2) Jasper Suiter 12 3) Tyler Birkla 12 4) William Vail 12
25.63 51.64 (26.01) 1:15.23 (23.59) 1:36.36 (21.13)
17 Elkhart Central 1:35.72 1:36.39
1) Eric Kelm 12 2) Lucas Byrd 9 3) David Welles 11 4) Devin Brink 12
24.33 50.03 (25.70) 1:14.62 (24.59) 1:36.39 (21.77)
18 Evansville Reitz Memorial 1:38.35 1:36.61
1) Mason Miller 12 2) Elias McCleary 11 3) Jackson Tucker 12 4) Nate Alexander 12
22.76 50.55 (27.79) 1:14.81 (24.26) 1:36.61 (21.80)
19 Bedford North Lawrence 1:36.35 1:37.51
1) Andrew Swenson 12 2) Dayson Sorrells 12 3) Alexander Swenson 10 4) Jacob Werley 12
23.64 51.47 (27.83) 1:16.63 (25.16) 1:37.51 (20.88)
20 New Prairie 1:38.45 1:37.81

1) Wrigley Hemphill 11
24.21

2) Neiman Graham 11
52.06 (27.85) 1:15.82 (23.76)

3) Mason Young 10
1:37.81 (21.99)

4) Dalton Thomas 12
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IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 28 - 29, 2020

Preliminaries ... (Event1 Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay)

Results

Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
21 Westfield 1:37.28 1:37.82
1) Noah Brauer 10 2) Alex Casas 11 3) Cameron Clayton 12 4) Michael Simpson 12
24.88 53.68 (28.80) 1:16.47 (22.79) 1:37.82 (21.35)
22 Warren Central 1:37.99 1:38.04
1) Simon Park 11 2) Augustin Dao 9 3) Johnathon Turner 12 4) Andrew Triplett 12
25.08 53.70 (28.62) 1:16.19 (22.49) 1:38.04 (21.85)
23 Warsaw Community 1:39.08 1:38.36
1) Zach LaLonde 12 2) Grant Knight 12 3) Michael Ray 11 4) Mel Littlefield 12
26.82 52.30 (25.48) 1:16.42 (24.12) 1:38.36 (21.94)
24 McCutcheon 1:37.43 1:38.83
1) Zachary Weathers 11 2) Porfirio Vasquez 12 3) Bradley Blanchard 12 4) Chase Merrell 11
24.71 51.93 (27.22) 1:17.26 (25.33) 1:38.83 (21.57)
25 Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran 1:37.71 1:39.08
1) Finlay Brooks 11 2) Eliot Loechner 11 3) Aiden Gleave 10 4) Mason Pickett 12
23.77 52.93 (29.16) 1:17.13 (24.20) 1:39.08 (21.95)
26 Franklin Central 1:38.34 1:39.19
1) Nathan Boomershine 12 2) Tyce Treadway 10 3) Myles Taylor 12 4) Parker Montgomery 11
23.14 51.08 (27.94) 1:16.27 (25.19) 1:39.19 (22.92)
27 Bluffton 1:39.30 1:39.60
1) Aaron Carnall 12 2) Jack Ringger 11 3) Caleb Geimer 10 4) Alec Reiff 10
27.32 54.00 (26.68) 1:16.71 (22.71) 1:39.60 (22.89)
28 East Central 1:38.83 1:40.05
1) Nick Weber 10 2) Jackson Ketcham 12 3) Matthew Badinghaus 11 4) Owen Matthew 11
23.94 52.09 (28.15) 1:16.52 (24.43) 1:40.05 (23.53)
29 Brownsburg 1:41.00 1:40.26
1) Jamie Cameron 9 2) Michael Williams 9 3) Nathanael Schaekel 12 4) William Scott 12
54.53 () 1:18.00 (23.47) 1:40.26 (22.26)
30 Yorktown 1:38.46 1:41.28
1) Gannon Crosser 9 2) Colton Fauquher 10 3) Quinn Kennedy 12 4) Seth McKinley 10
24.57 53.44 (28.87) 1:17.62 (24.18) 1:41.28 (23.66)
31 Crawfordsville 1:41.47 1:45.07
1) Evan Chaney 10 2) Hunter Conrad 11 3) Thristan Callejas 10 4) Marshall Horton 10
27.63 56.85 (29.22) 1:22.06 (25.21) 1:45.07 (23.01)
--- Fishers 1:37.02 DQ
1) Logan Ayres 10 2) Daniel Bennett 9 3) Connor Carlile 9 4) Bruno Kitazuka 12
25.00 52.57 (27.57) 1:15.97 (23.40) DQ (21.03)
Event 2 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle
State Record: 1:33.30 * 2017 Drew Kibler Carmel
1:43.35 SCUT
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A - Final
1 Jake Mitchell 12 Carmel 1:35.85 1:34.05 20
21.63 45.57 (23.94) 1:09.95 (24.38) 1:34.05 (24.10)
2 Keegan Streett 11 Hamilton Southeastern 1:38.04 1:37.08 17
22.36 46.84 (24.48) 1:11.67 (24.83) 1:37.08 (25.41)
3 McKillip Ratzlaff 11 Franklin Community 1:38.41 1:37.24 16
22.15 46.12 (23.97) 1:11.33 (25.21) 1:37.24 (25.91)
4 Jackson Carlile 11 Fishers 1:38.99 1:39.02 15
22.87 47.83 (24.96) 1:13.44 (25.61) 1:39.02 (25.58)
5 Aaron Frollo 12 Fishers 1:39.06 1:39.30 14
23.01 48.01 (25.00) 1:13.48 (25.47) 1:39.30 (25.82)
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IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 28 - 29, 2020

Results
A - Final ... (Event 2 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle)
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
6 Jackson VanWanzeele 12 Plainfield 1:39.09 1:39.46 13
23.71 48.94 (25.23) 1:14.28 (25.34) 1:39.46 (25.18)
7 Kayden Lancaster 9 Carmel 1:41.02 1:41.19 12
23.63 49.17 (25.54) 1:15.24 (26.07) 1:41.19 (25.95)
8 Charlie King 12 Avon 1:38.49 1:41.28 11
22.99 47.86 (24.87) 1:14.35 (26.49) 1:41.28 (26.93)
B - Final
9 (Grant Afman 12 Munster 1:41.30 1:41.07 9
23.55 49.36 (25.81) 1:15.36 (26.00) 1:41.07 (25.71)
10 Nolan Kopp 12 Carmel 1:41.48 1:41.80 7
23.27 49.21 (25.94) 1:15.76 (26.55) 1:41.80 (26.04)
11 Jack Donovan 10 Zionsville 1:42.91 1:42.48 6
23.72 49.59 (25.87) 1:16.12 (26.53) 1:42.48 (26.36)
12 William Vail 12 Lawrence North 1:41.11 1:42.60 5
23.24 48.64 (25.40) 1:15.44 (26.80) 1:42.60 (27.16)
13 Zach Zishka 12 Homestead 1:42.83 1:42.83 4
23.88 49.46 (25.58) 1:15.95 (26.49) 1:42.83 (26.88)
14 Samuel Jennings 12 Greenfield-Central 1:42.84 1:42.90 3
23.85 49.86 (26.01) 1:16.53 (26.67) 1:42.90 (26.37)
15 Gabriel Eschbach 10 Chesterton 1:42.43 1:43.45 2
23.57 49.67 (26.10) 1:16.71 (27.04) 1:43.45 (26.74)
16 Lucas Byrd 9 Elkhart Central 1:41.59 1:43.64 1
23.13 49.32 (26.19) 1:16.55 (27.23) 1:43.64 (27.09)
Preliminaries
17 Tyler Schwertfeger 11 Fishers 1:43.13
18 Jordan Killosky 12 Chesterton 1:43.51
19 Brock Kinnamon 11 Plainfield 1:43.81
*20 Griffin Poulsen 10 Munster 1:43.99
*20 Evan Sellers 12 Hamilton Southeastern 1:43.99
22 Anthony Ries 10 Franklin Community 1:44.16
23 Jacob Siewers 10 South Knox 1:44.46
24 Matthew Howell 11 Penn 1:45.12
25 Christian Gutwein 12 West Lafayette 1:45.82
26 Jackson Ketcham 12 East Central 1:46.28
27 Mason Beall 12 Rochester Community 1:46.37
28 Jack Kovach 12 Brebeuf Jesuit Preparatory 1:47.01
29 Nick Raymer 12 Floyd Central 1:48.56
30 Thristan Callejas 10 Crawfordsville 1:48.94
31 Braden Mallery 12 Norwell 1:49.08
32 Adam Barnes 12 Evansville Mater Dei 1:49.30
Event 2 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle
State Record: 1:33.30 * 2017 Drew Kibler Carmel
1:43.35 SCUT
Name Yr_School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Jake Mitchell 12 Carmel 1:38.83 1:35.85
22.22 46.38 (24.16) 1:11.35 (24.97) 1:35.85 (24.50)
2 Keegan Streett 11 Hamilton Southeastern 1:39.33 1:38.04
22.46 47.16 (24.70) 1:12.54 (25.38) 1:38.04 (25.50)
3 McKillip Ratzlaff 11 Franklin Community 1:39.26 1:38.41
22.82 48.00 (25.18) 1:13.42 (25.42) 1:38.41 (24.99)
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Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 2 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle)

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time

4 Charlie King 12 Avon 1:41.10 1:38.49
23.12 48.00 (24.88) 1:13.25 (25.25) 1:38.49 (25.24)

5 Jackson Carlile 11 Fishers 1:40.92 1:38.99
22.63 47.82 (25.19) 1:13.50 (25.68) 1:38.99 (25.49)

6 Aaron Frollo 12 Fishers 1:38.83 1:39.06
22.89 47.83 (24.94) 1:13.50 (25.67) 1:39.06 (25.56)

7 Jackson VanWanzeele 12 Plainfield 1:41.43 1:39.09
23.56 48.68 (25.12) 1:14.01 (25.33) 1:39.09 (25.08)

8 Kayden Lancaster 9 Carmel 1:40.46 1:41.02
23.20 48.79 (25.59) 1:14.88 (26.09) 1:41.02 (26.14)

9 William Vail 12 Lawrence North 1:44.00 1:41.11
23.28 48.88 (25.60) 1:15.00 (26.12) 1:41.11 (26.11)

10 Grant Afman 12 Munster 1:41.47 1:41.30
23.27 49.34 (26.07) 1:15.50 (26.16) 1:41.30 (25.80)

11 Nolan Kopp 12 Carmel 1:41.76 1:41.48
23.52 49.48 (25.96) 1:15.59 (26.11) 1:41.48 (25.89)

12 Lucas Byrd 9 Elkhart Central 1:41.40 1:41.59
22.79 48.07 (25.28) 1:14.49 (26.42) 1:41.59 (27.10)

13 Gabriel Eschbach 10 Chesterton 1:43.53 1:42.43
23.30 49.25 (25.95) 1:15.97 (26.72) 1:42.43 (26.46)

14 Zach Zishka 12 Homestead 1:42.21 1:42.83
23.32 48.95 (25.63) 1:15.66 (26.71) 1:42.83 (27.17)

15 Samuel Jennings 12 Greenfield-Central 1:42.95 1:42.84
23.63 49.50 (25.87) 1:16.28 (26.78) 1:42.84 (26.56)

16 Jack Donovan 10 Zionsville 1:42.29 1:42.91
23.10 48.31 (25.21) 1:15.17 (26.86) 1:42.91 (27.74)

17 Tyler Schwertfeger 11 Fishers 1:43.70 1:43.13
23.76 49.85 (26.09) 1:16.59 (26.74) 1:43.13 (26.54)

18 Jordan Killosky 12 Chesterton 1:43.61 1:43.51
23.97 49.81 (25.84) 1:16.54 (26.73) 1:43.51 (26.97)

19 Brock Kinnamon 11 Plainfield 1:42.61 1:43.81
24.26 50.66 (26.40) 1:17.78 (27.12) 1:43.81 (26.03)

*20 Griffin Poulsen 10 Munster 1:42.67 1:43.99
23.86 49.91 (26.05) 1:16.75 (26.84) 1:43.99 (27.24)

*20 Evan Sellers 12 Hamilton Southeastern 1:43.43 1:43.99
23.80 49.89 (26.09) 1:17.15 (27.26) 1:43.99 (26.84)

22 Anthony Ries 10 Franklin Community 1:44.36 1:44.16
23.83 50.65 (26.82) 1:17.68 (27.03) 1:44.16 (26.48)

23 Jacob Siewers 10 South Knox 1:45.15 1:44.46
23.60 49.79 (26.19) 1:17.16 (27.37) 1:44.46 (27.30)

24 Matthew Howell 11 Penn 1:45.03 1:45.12
24.18 50.84 (26.66) 1:17.65 (26.81) 1:45.12 (27.47)

25 Christian Gutwein 12 West Lafayette 1:43.92 1:45.82
23.69 49.89 (26.20) 1:17.34 (27.45) 1:45.82 (28.48)

26 Jackson Ketcham 12 East Central 1:44.73 1:46.28
23.81 50.03 (26.22) 1:18.08 (28.05) 1:46.28 (28.20)

27 Mason Beall 12 Rochester Community 1:46.92 1:46.37
23.85 50.63 (26.78) 1:18.39 (27.76) 1:46.37 (27.98)

28 Jack Kovach 12 Brebeuf]Jesuit Preparatory 1:47.38 1:47.01
24.12 50.54 (26.42) 1:18.58 (28.04) 1:47.01 (28.43)
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IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 28 - 29, 2020

Preliminaries ... (Event 2 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle)

Results

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
29 Nick Raymer 12 Floyd Central 1:47.01 1:48.56
25.35 52.24 (26.89) 1:20.09 (27.85) 1:48.56 (28.47)
30 Thristan Callejas 10 Crawfordsville 1:49.16 1:48.94
25.15 52.72 (27.57) 1:20.89 (28.17) 1:48.94 (28.05)
31 Braden Mallery 12 Norwell 1:48.34 1:49.08
24.49 51.70 (27.21) 1:19.74 (28.04) 1:49.08 (29.34)
32 Adam Barnes 12 Evansville Mater Dei 1:47.44 1:49.30
24.22 51.11 (26.89) 1:19.89 (28.78) 1:49.30 (29.41)
Event 3 Boys 200 Yard IM
State Record:  1:44.55 2010 Kyle Whitaker Chesterton
1:53.85 SCUT
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A - Final
1 Wyatt Davis 12 Carmel 1:46.79 1:44.17* 20
23.12 48.30 (25.18) 1:19.35 (31.05) 1:44.17 (24.82)
2 Gus Rothrock 11 Carmel 1:48.80 1:47.65 17
23.68 50.12 (26.44) 1:21.73 (31.61) 1:47.65 (25.92)
3 Cade Oliver 11 Franklin Community 1:48.82 1:47.82 16
23.57 50.21 (26.64) 1:21.48 (31.27) 1:47.82 (26.34)
4 Holden Raffin 12 Munster 1:48.76 1:48.09 15
22.66 48.55 (25.89) 1:20.80 (32.25) 1:48.09 (27.29)
5 Lucas Piunti 11 Chesterton 1:49.20 1:48.26 14
23.38 50.33 (26.95) 1:22.02 (31.69) 1:48.26 (26.24)
6 Ryan Malicki 10 Carmel 1:50.11 1:49.41 13
24.28 52.36 (28.08) 1:23.07 (30.71) 1:49.41 (26.34)
7 Cameron Luarde 11 Homestead 1:47.82 1:50.39 12
24.13 51.29 (27.16) 1:22.94 (31.65) 1:50.39 (27.45)
8 Kyle Ponsler 10 Fishers 1:49.58 1:50.43 11
24.13 51.35 (27.22) 1:23.87 (32.52) 1:50.43 (26.56)
B - Final
9 Adam McCurdy 9 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 1:53.16 1:51.17 9
24.58 52.52 (27.94) 1:24.61 (32.09) 1:51.17 (26.56)
10 Spencer Koehrn 11 Homestead 1:50.89 1:51.31 7
24.26 53.86 (29.60) 1:25.03 (31.17) 1:51.31 (26.28)
11 Coleman Modglin 12 Zionsville 1:50.88 1:51.87 6
24.99 55.00 (30.01) 1:24.86 (29.86) 1:51.87 (27.01)
12 Aiden Tierney 11 Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 1:50.95 1:54.75 5
25.07 55.53 (30.46) 1:27.68 (32.15) 1:54.75 (27.07)
13 Maverick Bray 10 Avon 1:53.78 1:54.91 4
24.62 52.56 (27.94) 1:28.45 (35.89) 1:54.91 (26.46)
*14 Sam Sierra 10 South Bend St Joseph 1:55.09 1:55.33 2.50
24.67 52.97 (28.30) 1:26.95 (33.98) 1:55.33 (28.38)
*14 Michael Burns 11 South Bend Riley 1:54.40 1:55.33 2.50
25.09 53.93 (28.84) 1:26.85 (32.92) 1:55.33 (28.48)
16 Connor Carlile 9 Fishers 1:55.03 1:56.22 1
25.00 54.10 (29.10) 1:28.52 (34.42) 1:56.22 (27.70)

Preliminaries
17 Marcus Eden
18 Connor Harrison
19 Jacob Johnson
20 Lorenzo Vaiardi

12 Hamilton Southeastern
12 Hamilton Southeastern
10 Brownsburg

11 Northeast Dubois

1:55.12
1:55.17
1:55.26
1:56.01
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IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 28 - 29, 2020

Results
Preliminaries .. (Event3 Boys 200 Yard IM)
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
21 Carter Casbon 11 Chesterton 1:56.45
22 Carson Huber 12 Floyd Central 1:56.54
23 Barrett Daily 11 Franklin Community 1:57.46
24 Alex McCormick 12 Crown Point 1:58.05
25 Anthony Nagel 11 Greenfield-Central 1:58.18
26 Joseph Grese 12 Lawrence North 1:58.54
27 Caleb Geimer 10 Bluffton 1:58.78
28 Turner Koch 12 Northridge 1:59.51
29 Connor Brinkley 12 Bloomington South 2:05.03
30 Zane Hendrickson 9 Boonville 2:05.23
31 Cooper Archer 9 Warsaw Community 2:07.62
32 Landyn Thomas 12 South Vermillion 2:09.52
Event 3 Boys 200 Yard IM
State Record: 1:44.55 * 2010 Kyle Whitaker Chesterton
1:53.85 SCUT
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Wyatt Davis 12 Carmel 1:48.61 1:46.79
22.97 48.54 (25.57) 1:20.18 (31.64) 1:46.79 (26.61)
2 Cameron Luarde 11 Homestead 1:48.56 1:47.82
23.79 50.87 (27.08) 1:21.50 (30.63) 1:47.82 (26.32)
3 Holden Raffin 12 Munster 1:50.68 1:48.76
22.84 49.63 (26.79) 1:21.31 (31.68) 1:48.76 (27.45)
4 Gus Rothrock 11 Carmel 1:49.24 1:48.80
23.31 50.11 (26.80) 1:22.09 (31.98) 1:48.80 (26.71)
5 Cade Oliver 11 Franklin Community 1:49.99 1:48.82
23.55 50.49 (26.94) 1:22.84 (32.35) 1:48.82 (25.98)
6 Lucas Piunti 11 Chesterton 1:51.01 1:49.20
23.44 50.52 (27.08) 1:22.34 (31.82) 1:49.20 (26.86)
7 Kyle Ponsler 10 Fishers 1:51.82 1:49.58
24.11 50.97 (26.86) 1:23.17 (32.20) 1:49.58 (26.41)
8 Ryan Malicki 10 Carmel 1:52.36 1:50.11
24.55 52.64 (28.09) 1:24.05 (31.41) 1:50.11 (26.06)
9 Coleman Modglin 12 Zionsville 1:53.71 1:50.88
24.13 53.30 (29.17) 1:23.50 (30.20) 1:50.88 (27.38)
10 Spencer Koehrn 11 Homestead 1:51.54 1:50.89
24.32 53.24 (28.92) 1:24.41 (31.17) 1:50.89 (26.48)
11 Aiden Tierney 11 Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 1:54.49 1:50.95
2439 52.45 (28.06) 1:24.38 (31.93) 1:50.95 (26.57)
12 Adam McCurdy 9 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 1:52.38 1:53.16
24.36 52.29 (27.93) 1:25.58 (33.29) 1:53.16 (27.58)
13 Maverick Bray 10 Avon 1:55.32 1:53.78
24.49 51.84 (27.35) 1:26.69 (34.85) 1:53.78 (27.09)
14 Michael Burns 11 South Bend Riley 1:55.95 1:54.40
24.66 53.72 (29.06) 1:26.72 (33.00) 1:54.40 (27.68)
15 Connor Carlile 9 Fishers 1:55.94 1:55.03
24.96 53.77 (28.81) 1:27.63 (33.86) 1:55.03 (27.40)
16 Sam Sierra 10 South Bend St Joseph 1:54.02 1:55.09
24.62 53.34 (28.72) 1:26.89 (33.55) 1:55.09 (28.20)
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IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 28 - 29, 2020

Preliminaries .. (Event3 Boys 200 Yard IM)

Results

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
17 Marcus Eden 12 Hamilton Southeastern 1:55.08 1:55.12
24.13 52.10 (27.97) 1:27.28 (35.18) 1:55.12 (27.84)
18 Connor Harrison 12 Hamilton Southeastern 1:54.22 1:55.17
24.01 52.36 (28.35) 1:26.51 (34.15) 1:55.17 (28.66)
19 Jacob Johnson 10 Brownsburg 2:01.33 1:55.26
24.38 54.48 (30.10) 1:27.68 (33.20) 1:55.26 (27.58)
20 Lorenzo Vaiardi 11 Northeast Dubois 1:58.09 1:56.01
25.09 54.54 (29.45) 1:28.09 (33.55) 1:56.01 (27.92)
21 Carter Casbon 11 Chesterton 1:56.30 1:56.45
24.50 53.34 (28.84) 1:28.22 (34.88) 1:56.45 (28.23)
22 Carson Huber 12 Floyd Central 1:54.38 1:56.54
24.22 54.36 (30.14) 1:29.30 (34.94) 1:56.54 (27.24)
23 Barrett Daily 11 Franklin Community 1:56.63 1:57.46
25.24 55.23 (29.99) 1:29.07 (33.84) 1:57.46 (28.39)
24 Alex McCormick 12 Crown Point 1:53.86 1:58.05
24.83 52.28 (27.45) 1:29.31 (37.03) 1:58.05 (28.74)
25 Anthony Nagel 11 Greenfield-Central 1:56.14 1:58.18
25.10 55.87 (30.77) 1:29.86 (33.99) 1:58.18 (28.32)
26 Joseph Grese 12 Lawrence North 1:57.51 1:58.54
25.90 56.10 (30.20) 1:30.62 (34.52) 1:58.54 (27.92)
27 Caleb Geimer 10 Bluffton 2:00.97 1:58.78
24.59 53.87 (29.28) 1:30.30 (36.43) 1:58.78 (28.48)
28 Turner Koch 12 Northridge 1:56.49 1:59.51
24.78 54.66 (29.88) 1:30.36 (35.70) 1:59.51 (29.15)
29 Connor Brinkley 12 Bloomington South 2:03.69 2:05.03
25.97 57.54 (31.57) 1:35.06 (37.52) 2:05.03 (29.97)
30 Zane Hendrickson 9 Boonville 2:02.56 2:05.23
25.63 56.56 (30.93) 1:36.31 (39.75) 2:05.23 (28.92)
31 Cooper Archer 9 Warsaw Community 2:08.38 2:07.62
26.54 59.80 (33.26) 1:37.79 (37.99) 2:07.62 (29.83)
32 Landyn Thomas 12 South Vermillion 2:06.93 2:09.52
26.51 1:01.37 (34.86) 1:39.24 (37.87) 2:09.52 (30.28)
Event 4 Boys 50 Yard Freestyle
State Record: 19.38 * 2018 Drew Kibler
21.27 SCUT
Name Yr_ School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A - Final
1 Braden Rollins 11 Boonville 20.18 20.20 20
2 Ethan Martin 11 Center Grove 20.25 20.41 17
3 Tristan DeWitt 12 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 20.54 20.49 16
4 Travis Black 11 Greenfield-Central 20.64 20.66 15
5 Finlay Brooks 11 Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran 20.76 20.75 14
6 Braden Samuels 11 Delta 20.54 20.77 13
7 Nathan Boomershine 12 Franklin Central 20.66 20.87 12
8 Austin Kehr 11 Brownsburg 20.73 20.88 11
B - Final
9 Aaron Dies 11 Penn 20.78 20.76 9
10 Christopher Lee 11 Columbus North 20.77 20.78 7
11 Johnathon Turner 12 Warren Central 21.06 20.97 6
12 Jasper Suiter 12 Lawrence North 21.07 21.12 5
13 DJ Rogers 12 Hamilton Southeastern 21.00 21.28 4
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Results
B - Final ... (Event 4 Boys 50 Yard Freestyle)
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
14 Brock Zuyderwyk 12 Penn 21.11 21.30 3
15 Jacob Werley 12 Bedford North Lawrence 21.02 21.31 2
16 William Harris 11 Concord 21.15 21.32 1
Preliminaries
17 Charlie Krone 10 Zionsville 21.21
*18 Andrew Christopher 12 Hamilton Southeastern 21.24
*18 Jakob Mumper 11 Bloomington North 21.24
20 Kyle Adams 12 Munster 21.29
21 Joey Garberick 12 Northridge 21.41
22 Ethan Dalton 11 Homestead 21.56
23 Christian Cseri 12 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 21.64
24 Porfirio Vasquez 12 McCutcheon 21.67
25 Brandon Edwards 12 Carmel 21.68
26 Nick Weber 10 East Central 21.70
27 Zachary Juhl 11 Valparaiso 21.74
28 Tyler Sommer 12 Terre Haute North Vigo 21.86
29 Grant Knight 12 Warsaw Community 21.92
30 Colin Parker 9 North Central (Indianapolis) 21.96
31 Kaleb Kruer 10 New Albany 22.36
32 Jack Pendleton 11 Crawfordsville 22.77
Event 4 Boys 50 Yard Freestyle
State Record: 19.38 * 2018 Drew Kibler Carmel
21.27 SCUT
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Braden Rollins 11 Boonville 20.96 20.18
2 Ethan Martin 11 Center Grove 20.66 20.25
*3  Braden Samuels 11 Delta 20.76 20.54
*3  Tristan DeWitt 12 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 20.34 20.54
5 Travis Black 11 Greenfield-Central 20.57 20.64
6 Nathan Boomershine 12 Franklin Central 20.75 20.66
7 Austin Kehr 11 Brownsburg 20.87 20.73
8 Finlay Brooks 11 Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran 20.93 20.76
9 Christopher Lee 11 Columbus North 20.61 20.77
10 Aaron Dies 11 Penn 21.40 20.78
11 DJ Rogers 12 Hamilton Southeastern 21.00 21.00
12 Jacob Werley 12 Bedford North Lawrence 21.03 21.02
13 Johnathon Turner 12 Warren Central 21.10 21.06
14 Jasper Suiter 12 Lawrence North 20.90 21.07
15 Brock Zuyderwyk 12 Penn 21.37 21.11
16 William Harris 11 Concord 21.10 21.15
17 Charlie Krone 10 Zionsville 21.58 21.21
*18 Jakob Mumper 11 Bloomington North 21.11 21.24
*18 Andrew Christopher 12 Hamilton Southeastern 21.53 21.24
Swim-Off Required
20 Kyle Adams 12 Munster 21.24 21.29
21 Joey Garberick 12 Northridge 21.37 21.41
22 Ethan Dalton 11 Homestead 21.45 21.56

23 Christian Cseri 12 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 21.54 21.64
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Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 4 Boys 50 Yard Freestyle)
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
24 Porfirio Vasquez 12 McCutcheon 21.55 21.67
25 Brandon Edwards 12 Carmel 21.57 21.68
26 Nick Weber 10 East Central 21.55 21.70
27 Zachary Juhl 11 Valparaiso 21.52 21.74
28 Tyler Sommer 12 Terre Haute North Vigo 21.58 21.86
29 Grant Knight 12 Warsaw Community 21.98 21.92
30 Colin Parker 9 North Central (Indianapolis) 21.52 21.96
31 Kaleb Kruer 10 New Albany 22.04 22.36
32 Jack Pendleton 11 Crawfordsville 22.51 22.77
Event 5 Boys 1 mtr Diving
State Record: 623.90 * 2001 Phillip Jones Hamilton SE
Name Yr_School Semis Score Finals Score Points
Finals
1 Samuel Bennett 11 Delta 361.25 500.10 20
2 Jack Schwartz 12 Valparaiso 337.60 485.30 17
3 Colin Stacey 12 New Palestine 323.70 470.40 16
4 Porter Brovont 10 Eastern (Greentown) 317.80 457.90 15
5 Holden Higbie 9 Danville 325.80 456.70 14
6 William Jansen 10 Fishers 330.05 456.35 13
7 Sebastian Otero 10 Fishers 322.05 442.35 12
8 AJ Ricafort 10 Hamilton Southeastern 309.95 439.85 11
9 Evan Thomas 11 Floyd Central 324.70 439.60 9
10 Zach Ramacci 10 Lake Central 312.75 431.00 7
11 Caleb Crady 11 Center Grove 308.85 429.40 6
12 Vinny Rooker 11 Maconaquah 298.30 414.70 5
13 Lee Haywood 11 South Putnam 306.55 413.90 4
14 Isaac Hunter 12 Homestead 302.10 411.85 3
15 Tomas Salas 10 Penn 303.35 402.70 2
16 Caden Jenkins 12 NorthWood 311.40 377.60 1
Semi-Finals
17 Kien Dalton 10 Greenfield-Central 285.75
18 Roger Phillips 11 Mooresville 276.35
19 Asher Gibson 9 Floyd Central 275.25
20 Devin Berryman 11 Mooresville 270.25
Event 5 Boys 1 mtr Diving
State Record: 623.90 * 2001 Phillip Jones Hamilton SE
Name Yr School Prelim Score Semis Score
Semi-Finals
1 Samuel Bennett 11 Delta 213.10 361.25
2 Jack Schwartz 12 Valparaiso 217.70 337.60
3 William Jansen 10 Fishers 199.05 330.05
4 Holden Higbie 9 Danville 197.50 325.80
5 Evan Thomas 11 Floyd Central 204.50 324.70
6 Colin Stacey 12 New Palestine 216.95 323.70
7 Sebastian Otero 10 Fishers 227.85 322.05
8 Porter Brovont 10 Eastern (Greentown) 204.80 317.80
9 Zach Ramacci 10 Lake Central 196.10 312.75
10 Caden Jenkins 12 NorthWood 208.10 311.40
11 AJ Ricafort 10 Hamilton Southeastern 201.90 309.95
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Semi-Finals ... (Event5 Boys 1 mtr Diving)

Results

Name Yr School Prelim Score Semis Score
12 Caleb Crady 11 Center Grove 198.65 308.85
13 Lee Haywood 11 South Putnam 200.35 306.55
14 Tomas Salas 10 Penn 191.10 303.35
15 Isaac Hunter 12 Homestead 210.45 302.10
16 Vinny Rooker 11 Maconaquah 194.75 298.30
17 Kien Dalton 10 Greenfield-Central 182.20 285.75
18 Roger Phillips 11 Mooresville 195.25 276.35
19 Asher Gibson 9 Floyd Central 180.70 275.25
20 Devin Berryman 11 Mooresville 185.55 270.25
Preliminaries
21 Matthew Hayward 12 Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran 178.75
22 Aidan Blaze 9 Lake Central 175.60
23 Justin Tracy 11 Floyd Central 172.90
24 Kale Davidson 10 Brownsburg 171.60
25 John Crawley 11 East Central 158.50
26 Ethan Ferba 10 Hobart 157.85
27 SaYan Ku Mar 10 Perry Meridian 157.50
28 Landon McMonagle 12 Lawrence Central 156.60
29 Quinton Jones 11 Connersville 155.70
30 Nolan Szymanski 12 New Prairie 153.35
31 Jaden Davis 12 Warren Central 151.70
32 Josiah Miller 11 Michigan City 130.40
Event 5 Boys 1 mtr Diving
State Record: 62390 * 2001 Phillip Jones Hamilton SE
Name Yr School Prelim Score
Preliminaries
1 Sebastian Otero 10 Fishers 414.05 227.85
2 Jack Schwartz 12 Valparaiso 478.90 217.70
3 Colin Stacey 12 New Palestine 530.45 216.95
4 Samuel Bennett 11 Delta 573.65 213.10
5 Isaac Hunter 12 Homestead 405.15 210.45
6 Caden Jenkins 12 NorthWood 475.85 208.10
7 Porter Brovont 10 Eastern (Greentown) 413.45 204.80
8 Evan Thomas 11 Floyd Central 543.45 204.50
9 AJ Ricafort 10 Hamilton Southeastern 444.65 201.90
10 Lee Haywood 11 South Putnam 416.10 200.35
11 William Jansen 10 Fishers 477.80 199.05
12 Caleb Crady 11 Center Grove 398.15 198.65
13 Holden Higbie 9 Danville 525.30 197.50
14 Zach Ramacci 10 Lake Central 476.75 196.10
15 Roger Phillips 11 Mooresville 392.45 195.25
16 Vinny Rooker 11 Maconaquah 428.45 194.75
17 Tomas Salas 10 Penn 417.65 191.10
18 Devin Berryman 11 Mooresville 423.60 185.55
19 Kien Dalton 10 Greenfield-Central 409.85 182.20
20 Asher Gibson 9 Floyd Central 387.35 180.70
21 Matthew Hayward 12 Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran 402.95 178.75
22 Aidan Blaze 9 Lake Central 380.60 175.60
23 Justin Tracy 11 Floyd Central 395.70 172.90
24 Kale Davidson 10 Brownsburg 410.30 171.60
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IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 28 - 29, 2020

Results
Preliminaries .. (Event5 Boys 1 mtr Diving)
Name Yr School Prelim Score
25 John Crawley 11 EastCentral 360.70 158.50
26 Ethan Ferba 10 Hobart 351.50 157.85
27 SaYan Ku Mar 10 Perry Meridian 408.75 157.50
28 Landon McMonagle 12 Lawrence Central 415.95 156.60
29 Quinton Jones 11 Connersville 364.80 155.70
30 Nolan Szymanski 12 New Prairie 353.90 153.35
31 Jaden Davis 12 Warren Central 341.90 151.70
32 Josiah Miller 11 Michigan City 377.00 130.40
Event 6 Boys 100 Yard Butterfly
State Record: 46.31 * 2014 Aaron Whitaker Chesterton
51.44 SCUT
Name Yr_School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A - Final
1 Tristan DeWitt 12 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 46.96 47.07 20
21.82 47.07 (25.25)
2 Jackson VanWanzeele 12 Plainfield 48.37 48.72 17
23.12 48.72 (25.60)
3 Grant Afman 12 Munster 48.92 48.77 16
22.63 48.77 (26.14)
4 Gus Rothrock 11 Carmel 49.74 49.05 15
22.96 49.05 (26.09)
5 Finlay Brooks 11 Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran 49.07 49.26 14
22.86 49.26 (26.40)
6 Joseph Radde 11 Penn 49.48 49.59 13
23.16 49.59 (26.43)
7 Charlie Krone 10 Zionsville 50.06 50.53 12
23.35 50.53 (27.18)
8 Carter Dilger 12 Jeffersonville 50.42 50.89 11
23.49 50.89 (27.40)
B - Final
9 Kenny Reed 10 Munster 50.66 50.30 9
23.40 50.30 (26.90)
10 Connor Casbon 11 Chesterton 50.74 50.35 7
23.46 50.35 (26.89)
*11 Ethan Dalton 11 Homestead 50.52 50.82 5.50
23.56 50.82 (27.26)
*11 Porfirio Vasquez 12 McCutcheon 50.87 50.82 5.50
23.92 50.82 (26.90)
13 Griffin Seaver 12 Carmel 50.67 51.04 4
23.86 51.04 (27.18)
14 Dalton Lawver 12 Floyd Central 50.93 51.15 3
23.63 51.15 (27.52)
15 Alejandro Kincaid 10 Chesterton 51.01 51.28 2
23.98 51.28 (27.30)
16 Johnathon Turner 12 Warren Central 51.05 51.63 1
23.62 51.63 (28.01)
Preliminaries
17 Eric Kelm 12 Elkhart Central 51.11
18 Cameron Clayton 12 Westfield 51.17
19 Connor Harrison 12 Hamilton Southeastern 51.19
20 Andrew Swenson 12 Bedford North Lawrence 51.23
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Results
Preliminaries .. (Event 6 Boys 100 Yard Butterfly)
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
21 Tony Gipson 12 Center Grove 51.44
22 Sam Sierra 10 South Bend St]Joseph 51.86
23 Holden Bowlds 12 Zionsville 51.88
24 Samuel Logan 11 Greenfield-Central 51.97
25 Tyler Birkla 12 Lawrence North 51.99
26 Broderick Page 10 Norwell 52.05
27 Nathanael Schaekel 12 Brownsburg 52.22
28 Turner Koch 12 Northridge 53.30
29 Alexi Raglin 11 Bloomington North 54.36
30 Tyler Bray 12 Boonville 55.21
31 Thristan Callejas 10 Crawfordsville 55.33
32 Francis Ellert 11 Culver Academies 55.76
Event 6 Boys 100 Yard Butterfly
State Record: 46.31 * 2014 Aaron Whitaker Chesterton
51.44 SCUT
Name Yr_School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Tristan DeWitt 12 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 47.51 46.96
21.91 46.96 (25.05)
2 Jackson VanWanzeele 12 Plainfield 50.19 48.37
22.90 48.37 (25.47)
3 Grant Afman 12 Munster 48.79 48.92
22.96 48.92 (25.96)
4 Finlay Brooks 11 Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran 49.76 49.07
22.40 49.07 (26.67)
5 Joseph Radde 11 Penn 50.02 49.48
23.15 49.48 (26.33)
6 Gus Rothrock 11 Carmel 49.79 49.74
23.49 49.74 (26.25)
7 Charlie Krone 10 Zionsville 50.16 50.06
23.23 50.06 (26.83)
8 Carter Dilger 12 Jeffersonville 50.93 50.42
24.24 50.42 (26.18)
9 Ethan Dalton 11 Homestead 50.67 50.52
23.57 50.52 (26.95)
10 Kenny Reed 10 Munster 51.42 50.66
23.39 50.66 (27.27)
11 Griffin Seaver 12 Carmel 50.78 50.67
23.60 50.67 (27.07)
12 Connor Casbon 11 Chesterton 51.23 50.74
23.63 50.74 (27.11)
13 Porfirio Vasquez 12 McCutcheon 51.03 50.87
23.99 50.87 (26.88)
14 Dalton Lawver 12 Floyd Central 50.62 50.93
23.50 50.93 (27.43)
15 Alejandro Kincaid 10 Chesterton 51.11 51.01
23.79 51.01 (27.22)
16 Johnathon Turner 12 Warren Central 50.69 51.05
23.56 51.05 (27.49)
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IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 28 - 29, 2020

Results

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time

17 Eric Kelm 12 Elkhart Central 51.44 51.11
23.90 51.11 (27.21)

18 Cameron Clayton 12 Westfield 50.72 51.17
23.77 51.17 (27.40)

19 Connor Harrison 12 Hamilton Southeastern 50.62 51.19
23.85 51.19 (27.34)

20 Andrew Swenson 12 Bedford North Lawrence 51.00 51.23
23.71 51.23 (27.52)

21 Tony Gipson 12 Center Grove 51.33 51.44
23.89 51.44 (27.55)

22 Sam Sierra 10 South Bend St Joseph 51.33 51.86
24.05 51.86 (27.81)

23 Holden Bowlds 12 Zionsville 51.56 51.88
24.19 51.88 (27.69)

24 Samuel Logan 11 Greenfield-Central 52.31 51.97
23.98 51.97 (27.99)

25 Tyler Birkla 12 Lawrence North 51.36 51.99
24.03 51.99 (27.96)

26 Broderick Page 10 Norwell 53.08 52.05
23.79 52.05 (28.26)

27 Nathanael Schaekel 12 Brownsburg 53.21 52.22
24.03 52.22 (28.19)

28 Turner Koch 12 Northridge 51.67 53.30
24.62 53.30 (28.68)

29 Alexi Raglin 11 Bloomington North 54.53 54.36
24.68 54.36 (29.68)

30 Tyler Bray 12 Boonville 55.65 55.21
26.07 55.21 (29.14)

31 Thristan Callejas 10 Crawfordsville 54.08 55.33
25.79 55.33 (29.54)

32 Francis Ellert 11 Culver Academies 55.06 55.76
25.75 55.76 (30.01)

Event 7 Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

State Record: 43.20 2017 Drew Kibler Carmel

47.21 SCUT
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A - Final

1 Braden Rollins 11 Boonville 44.15 43.84 20
21.21 43.84 (22.63)

2 Braden Samuels 11 Delta 44.53 44.74 17
21.44 44.74 (23.30)

3 Griffin Hadley 11 Carmel 45.10 44.81 16
21.44 4481 (23.37)

4 McKillip Ratzlaff 11 Franklin Community 4498 45.04 15
21.76 45.04 (23.28)

5 Keegan Streett 11 Hamilton Southeastern 45.34 45.23 14
21.73 45.23 (23.50)

6 Ethan Martin 11 Center Grove 45.16 45.24 13
21.66 45.24 (23.58)

7 Andrew Alders 12 Chesterton 45.43 45.25 12
21.59 45.25 (23.66)
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Results
A - Final ... (Event 7 Boys 100 Yard Freestyle)
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
8 Austin Kehr 11 Brownsburg 45.35 45.98 11
22.40 45.98 (23.58)
B - Final
9 Mason Miller 12 Evansville Reitz Memorial 45.64 45.59 9
21.81 45.59 (23.78)
10 Will Modglin 9 Zionsville 45.56 45.70 7
22.20 45.70 (23.50)
11 Nathan Boomershine 12 Franklin Central 45.70 46.09 6
22.18 46.09 (23.91)
12 Travis Black 11 Greenfield-Central 46.23 46.41 5
2236 46.41 (24.05)
13 Brock Zuyderwyk 12 Penn 46.39 46.48 4
22.29 46.48 (24.19)
14 Jacob Werley 12 Bedford North Lawrence 46.04 46.62 3
22.39 46.62 (24.23)
15 DJ Rogers 12 Hamilton Southeastern 46.67 46.63 2
22.51 46.63 (24.12)
16 Lucas Byrd 9 Elkhart Central 46.69 46.77 1
22.13 46.77 (24.64)
Preliminaries
17 Brandon Edwards 12 Carmel 46.84
18 Jakob Mumper 11 Bloomington North 46.86
19 Chandler Lipp 11 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 4711
20 Brock Kinnamon 11 Plainfield 4712
21 William Harris 11 Concord 47.19
22 Joseph Smith 10 Indian Creek 47.23
23 Jack Burke 12 Homestead 47.26
24 Tyler Sommer 12 Terre Haute North Vigo 47.33
25 Ethan Johns 11 Carmel 47.45
26 Gage Hannewyck 11 South Bend St Joseph 47.60
27 Carson Huber 12 Floyd Central 4761
28 Gabriel Kroeger 12 Chesterton 47.76
29 Zachary Juhl 11 Valparaiso 47.81
30 Fenry Zhou 11 Munster 47.85
31 Mason Beall 12 Rochester Community 48.92
32 Jack Pendleton 11 Crawfordsville 50.70
Event 7 Boys 100 Yard Freestyle
State Record: 43.20 * 2017 Drew Kibler Carmel
47.21 SCUT
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Braden Rollins 11 Boonville 4558 4415
2137 44.15 (22.78)
2 Braden Samuels 11 Delta 45.36 4453
2136 4453 (23.17)
3 McKillip Ratzlaff 11 Franklin Community 45.59 4498
21.80 44.98 (23.18)
4 Griffin Hadley 11 Carmel 45.06 45.10
21.71 45.10 (23.39)
5 Ethan Martin 11 Center Grove 45.74 45.16
21.83 45.16 (23.33)
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IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 28 - 29, 2020

Preliminaries ... (Event 7 Boys 100 Yard Freestyle)

Results

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time

6 Keegan Streett 11 Hamilton Southeastern 46.05 45.34
21.69 45.34 (23.65)

7 Austin Kehr 11 Brownsburg 45.53 45.35
21.95 45.35 (23.40)

8 Andrew Alders 12 Chesterton 46.17 45.43
21.72 45.43 (23.71)

9 Will Modglin 9 LZionsville 46.21 45.56
21.69 45.56 (23.87)

10 Mason Miller 12 Evansville Reitz Memorial 46.14 45.64
21.60 45.64 (24.04)

11 Nathan Boomershine 12 Franklin Central 45.61 45.70
21.80 45.70 (23.90)

12 Jacob Werley 12 Bedford North Lawrence 46.29 46.04
21.99 46.04 (24.05)

13 Travis Black 11 Greenfield-Central 45.75 46.23
21.99 46.23 (24.24)

14 Brock Zuyderwyk 12 Penn 46.69 46.39
22.18 46.39 (24.21)

15 DJ Rogers 12 Hamilton Southeastern 46.85 46.67
22.12 46.67 (24.55)

16 Lucas Byrd 9 Elkhart Central 46.03 46.69
22.10 46.69 (24.59)

17 Brandon Edwards 12 Carmel 45.85 46.84
22.26 46.84 (24.58)

18 Jakob Mumper 11 Bloomington North 46.92 46.86
22.48 46.86 (24.38)

19 Chandler Lipp 11 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 46.69 47.11
22.59 47.11 (24.52)

20 Brock Kinnamon 11 Plainfield 46.86 47.12
22.69 47.12 (24.43)

21 William Harris 11 Concord 46.76 47.19
22.30 47.19 (24.89)

22 Joseph Smith 10 Indian Creek 47.27 47.23
22.40 47.23 (24.83)

23 Jack Burke 12 Homestead 47.54 47.26
2245 47.26 (24.81)

24 Tyler Sommer 12 Terre Haute North Vigo 46.74 47.33
22.47 47.33 (24.86)

25 Ethan Johns 11 Carmel 47.24 47.45
22.95 47.45 (24.50)

26 Gage Hannewyck 11 South Bend St Joseph 47.18 47.60
22.20 47.60 (25.40)

27 Carson Huber 12 Floyd Central 46.78 47.61
22.46 47.61 (25.15)

28 Gabriel Kroeger 12 Chesterton 47.48 47.76
2232 47.76 (25.44)

29 Zachary Juhl 11 Valparaiso 46.93 47.81
22.88 47.81 (24.93)

30 Fenry Zhou 11 Munster 47.79 47.85
22.69 47.85 (25.16)
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IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 28 - 29, 2020

Preliminaries ... (Event 7 Boys 100 Yard Freestyle)

Results

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time

31 Mason Beall 12 Rochester Community 49.04 48.92
23.10 48.92 (25.82)

32 Jack Pendleton 11 Crawfordsville 49.49 50.70
23.65 50.70 (27.05)

Event 8 Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

State Record: 4:16.72 * 2019 Jacob Mitchell
4:40.52 SCUT
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A - Final
1 Jake Mitchell 12 Carmel 4:18.60 4:14.68* 20
22.87 48.30 (25.43) 1:14.06 (25.76) 1:40.03 (25.97)
2:06.18 (26.15) 2:32.44 (26.26) 2:58.44 (26.00) 3:24.25 (25.81)
3:49.76 (25.51) 4:14.68 (24.92)
2 Jackson Carlile 11 Fishers 4:25.93 4:25.59 17
23.42 49.28 (25.86) 1:15.94 (26.66) 1:42.71 (26.77)
2:09.65 (26.94) 2:36.88 (27.23) 3:04.12 (27.24) 3:31.58 (27.46)
3:58.96 (27.38) 4:25.59 (26.63)
3 Aaron Frollo 12 Fishers 4:31.23 4:27.93 16
23.89 50.36 (26.47) 1:16.98 (26.62) 1:43.80 (26.82)
2:10.96 (27.16) 2:38.40 (27.44) 3:06.30 (27.90) 3:33.77 (27.47)
4:01.27 (27.50) 4:27.93 (26.66)
4 Kyle Ponsler 10 Fishers 4:31.22 4:28.07 15
23.92 50.06 (26.14) 1:16.94 (26.88) 1:44.05 (27.11)
2:11.51 (27.46) 2:38.78 (27.27) 3:06.28 (27.50) 3:34.07 (27.79)
4:01.78 (27.71) 4:28.07 (26.29)
5 Jordan Killosky 12 Chesterton 4:34.92 4:32.06 14
24.79 51.39 (26.60) 1:18.25 (26.86) 1:45.53 (27.28)
2:13.22 (27.69) 2:41.04 (27.82) 3:08.95 (27.91) 3:36.79 (27.84)
4:04.73 (27.94) 4:32.06 (27.33)
6 Charlie King 12 Avon 4:29.77 4:33.05 13
24.17 50.09 (25.92) 1:16.80 (26.71) 1:44.13 (27.33)
2:12.10 (27.97) 2:40.21 (28.11) 3:08.27 (28.06) 3:36.89 (28.62)
4:05.59 (28.70) 4:33.05 (27.46)
7  Griffin Poulsen 10 Munster 4:35.73 4:34.37 12
24.45 51.10 (26.65) 1:18.31 (27.21) 1:45.92 (27.61)
2:13.93 (28.01) 2:42.07 (28.14) 3:10.38 (28.31) 3:38.51 (28.13)
4:06.81 (28.30) 4:34.37 (27.56)
8 Kayden Lancaster 9 Carmel 4:34.65 4:36.75 11
24.86 51.72 (26.86) 1:19.20 (27.48) 1:47.01 (27.81)
2:15.04 (28.03) 2:43.28 (28.24) 3:12.14 (28.86) 3:40.31 (28.17)
4:08.91 (28.60) 4:36.75 (27.84)
B - Final
9 Gabriel Eschbach 10 Chesterton 4:35.90 4:36.44 9
24.31 51.34 (27.03) 1:18.93 (27.59) 1:47.27 (28.34)
2:15.44 (28.17) 2:43.82 (28.38) 3:12.48 (28.66) 3:41.04 (28.56)
4:09.37 (28.33) 4:36.44 (27.07)
*10 Samuel Jennings 12 Greenfield-Central 4:39.13 4:36.79 6.50

24.66
2:15.75 (28.14)
4:09.66 (28.49)

51.88 (27.22)
2:44.09 (28.34)
4:36.79 (27.13)

1:19.55 (27.67)
3:12.54 (28.45)

1:47.61 (28.06)
3:41.17 (28.63)
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IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 28 - 29, 2020

Results
B - Final ... (Event 8 Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
*10 Luke Dibley 11 Northridge 4:41.18 4:36.79 6.50
24.64 51.77 (27.13) 1:19.67 (27.90) 1:47.72 (28.05)
2:16.03 (28.31) 2:44.51 (28.48) 3:13.09 (28.58) 3:41.43 (28.34)
4:09.60 (28.17) 4:36.79 (27.19)
12 Griffin Seaver 12 Carmel 4:39.98 4:38.47 5
24.60 51.62 (27.02) 1:19.53 (27.91) 1:47.93 (28.40)
2:16.27 (28.34) 2:44.75 (28.48) 3:13.48 (28.73) 3:42.08 (28.60)
4:10.98 (28.90) 4:38.47 (27.49)
13 Zach Zishka 12 Homestead 4:37.03 4:38.63 4
25.29 52.25 (26.96) 1:20.11 (27.86) 1:48.29 (28.18)
2:16.41 (28.12) 2:44.73 (28.32) 3:13.53 (28.80) 3:42.54 (29.01)
4:11.06 (28.52) 4:38.63 (27.57)
14 Evan Sellers 12 Hamilton Southeastern 4:42.63 4:40.09 3
25.15 52.65 (27.50) 1:19.71 (27.06) 1:47.59 (27.88)
2:15.60 (28.01) 2:44.34 (28.74) 3:13.86 (29.52) 3:43.07 (29.21)
4:12.17 (29.10) 4:40.09 (27.92)
15 Andrew Shellenberger 12 Southport 4:40.61 4:40.21 2
25.05 52.45 (27.40) 1:20.29 (27.84) 1:48.87 (28.58)
2:17.57 (28.70) 2:46.16 (28.59) 3:14.70 (28.54) 3:43.42 (28.72)
4:12.03 (28.61) 4:40.21 (28.18)
16 Ben Mitchell 12 Center Grove 4:42.10 4:47.63 1

26.20
2:20.18 (28.60)
4:17.48 (29.91)
Preliminaries
17 Jack Donovan
18 Thomas Brunner
19 Garrett Crist
20 William Vail
21 Jacob Johnson
22 Owen Dankert
23 Connor Baker
24 Nathan Grant
25 Seth Blossom
26 Jackson Ketcham
27 Eric Carlson
28 Nick Raymer
29 Alexander Swenson
30 Zane Hendrickson
31 Elijah Arnold
32 John Zimmerman

54.35 (28.15)
2:48.83 (28.65)
4:47.63 (30.15)

1:22.70 (28.35)
3:17.99 (29.16)

10 Zionsville

9 Concord

10 Center Grove

12 Lawrence North
10 Brownsburg

9 Carroll (Fort Wayne)
12 Michigan City

10 Penn

9 Wabash

12 East Central

11 Chesterton

12 Floyd Central

10 Bedford North Lawrence
9 Boonville

10 Delta

12 Southmont

Event 8 Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

Yr_School Seed Ti Prelim Ti

State Record: 4:16.72 * 2019 Jacob Mitchell
4:40.52 SCUT
Name
Preliminaries
1 Jake Mitchell 12 Carmel
23.04 48.39 (25.35) 1:14.30 (25.91)

2:06.70 (26.28)
3:52.68 (26.51)

2:33.21 (26.51)
4:18.60 (25.92)

2:59.66 (26.45)

1:51.58 (28.88)
3:47.57 (29.58)

4:43.22
4:44.01
4:44.39
4:45.09
4:45.40
4:46.13
4:47.75
4:47.97
4:48.02
4:49.54
4:50.80
4:55.82
5:01.88
5:02.17
5:03.58
5:17.77

4:27.27
1:40.42 (26.12)
3:26.17 (26.51)

4:18.60
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IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 28 - 29, 2020

Preliminaries ... (Event 8 Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)

Results

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
2 Jackson Carlile 11 Fishers 4:29.02 4:25.93
23.42 49.87 (26.45) 1:16.74 (26.87) 1:43.88 (27.14)
2:10.67 (26.79) 2:37.75 (27.08) 3:04.88 (27.13) 3:32.25 (27.37)
3:59.52 (27.27) 4:25.93 (26.41)
3 Charlie King 12 Avon 4:42.49 4:29.77
24.03 50.17 (26.14) 1:16.72 (26.55) 1:43.75 (27.03)
2:11.01 (27.26) 2:38.22 (27.21) 3:05.38 (27.16) 3:33.67 (28.29)
4:02.07 (28.40) 4:29.77 (27.70)
4 Kyle Ponsler 10 Fishers 4:31.75 4:31.22
23.86 50.20 (26.34) 1:17.23 (27.03) 1:44.39 (27.16)
2:12.11 (27.72) 2:39.80 (27.69) 3:07.69 (27.89) 3:35.71 (28.02)
4:03.56 (27.85) 4:31.22 (27.66)
5 Aaron Frollo 12 Fishers 4:30.53 4:31.23
23.86 50.32 (26.46) 1:17.81 (27.49) 1:45.04 (27.23)
2:12.24 (27.20) 2:39.93 (27.69) 3:07.94 (28.01) 3:35.76 (27.82)
4:03.73 (27.97) 4:31.23 (27.50)
6 Kayden Lancaster 9 Carmel 4:33.88 4:34.65
24.25 50.98 (26.73) 1:18.31 (27.33) 1:46.16 (27.85)
2:14.45 (28.29) 2:42.34 (27.89) 3:10.71 (28.37) 3:38.94 (28.23)
4:07.28 (28.34) 4:34.65 (27.37)
7 Jordan Killosky 12 Chesterton 4:44.39 4:34.92
25.21 52.46 (27.25) 1:20.06 (27.60) 1:47.74 (27.68)
2:15.98 (28.24) 2:44.01 (28.03) 3:11.99 (27.98) 3:39.85 (27.86)
4:07.80 (27.95) 4:34.92 (27.12)
8 Griffin Poulsen 10 Munster 4:34.60 4:35.73
24.47 51.28 (26.81) 1:18.98 (27.70) 1:46.99 (28.01)
2:15.45 (28.46) 2:43.81 (28.36) 3:12.16 (28.35) 3:40.24 (28.08)
4:08.60 (28.36) 4:35.73 (27.13)
9 Gabriel Eschbach 10 Chesterton 4:39.62 4:35.90
24.47 51.33 (26.86) 1:18.89 (27.56) 1:47.06 (28.17)
2:15.47 (28.41) 2:43.91 (28.44) 3:12.36 (28.45) 3:40.88 (28.52)
4:08.88 (28.00) 4:35.90 (27.02)
10 Zach Zishka 12 Homestead 4:37.39 4:37.03
24.92 51.66 (26.74) 1:18.83 (27.17) 1:46.45 (27.62)
2:14.37 (27.92) 2:42.62 (28.25) 3:11.17 (28.55) 3:39.94 (28.77)
4:08.95 (29.01) 4:37.03 (28.08)
11 Samuel Jennings 12 Greenfield-Central 4:43.55 4:39.13
24.85 52.54 (27.69) 1:20.51 (27.97) 1:48.82 (28.31)
2:17.11 (28.29) 2:45.67 (28.56) 3:14.17 (28.50) 3:42.72 (28.55)
4:11.41 (28.69) 4:39.13 (27.72)
12 Griffin Seaver 12 Carmel 4:39.48 4:39.98
24.69 52.04 (27.35) 1:19.95 (27.91) 1:48.67 (28.72)
2:17.34 (28.67) 2:45.93 (28.59) 3:14.79 (28.86) 3:43.71 (28.92)
4:12.48 (28.77) 4:39.98 (27.50)
13 Andrew Shellenberger 12 Southport 4:41.26 4:40.61
24.65 51.57 (26.92) 1:19.56 (27.99) 1:47.83 (28.27)
2:16.47 (28.64) 2:45.42 (28.95) 3:14.45 (29.03) 3:43.35 (28.90)
4:12.41 (29.06) 4:40.61 (28.20)
14 Luke Dibley 11 Northridge 4:44.15 4:41.18

24.44
2:15.84 (28.54)
4:12.16 (29.58)

51.39 (26.95)
2:44.54 (28.70)
4:41.18 (29.02)

1:19.13 (27.74)
3:13.39 (28.85)

1:47.30 (28.17)
3:42.58 (29.19)
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IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 28 - 29, 2020

Preliminaries ... (Event 8 Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)

Results

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
15 Ben Mitchell 12 Center Grove 4:45.64 4:42.10
25.72 53.19 (27.47) 1:21.30 (28.11) 1:49.91 (28.61)
2:18.27 (28.36) 2:46.89 (28.62) 3:15.72 (28.83) 3:44.72 (29.00)
4:13.82 (29.10) 4:42.10 (28.28)
16 Evan Sellers 12 Hamilton Southeastern 4:41.25 4:42.63
24.81 51.76 (26.95) 1:19.23 (27.47) 1:47.20 (27.97)
2:15.67 (28.47) 2:44.33 (28.66) 3:13.89 (29.56) 3:43.85 (29.96)
4:13.87 (30.02) 4:42.63 (28.76)
17 Jack Donovan 10 Zionsville 4:42.85 4:43.22
25.05 53.02 (27.97) 1:21.28 (28.26) 1:49.76 (28.48)
2:18.66 (28.90) 2:47.80 (29.14) 3:16.80 (29.00) 3:45.87 (29.07)
4:15.14 (29.27) 4:43.22 (28.08)
18 Thomas Brunner 9 Concord 4:39.46 4:44.01
25.30 52.63 (27.33) 1:20.73 (28.10) 1:49.43 (28.70)
2:18.23 (28.80) 2:47.53 (29.30) 3:16.77 (29.24) 3:45.95 (29.18)
4:15.19 (29.24) 4:44.01 (28.82)
19 Garrett Crist 10 Center Grove 4:46.89 4:44.39
25.50 53.17 (27.67) 1:21.50 (28.33) 1:50.26 (28.76)
2:19.03 (28.77) 2:48.33 (29.30) 3:17.34 (29.01) 3:46.90 (29.56)
4:16.18 (29.28) 4:44.39 (28.21)
20 William Vail 12 Lawrence North 4:47.06 4:45.09
25.29 53.38 (28.09) 1:22.17 (28.79) 1:50.40 (28.23)
2:18.80 (28.40) 2:47.87 (29.07) 3:16.83 (28.96) 3:45.71 (28.88)
4:15.66 (29.95) 4:45.09 (29.43)
21 Jacob Johnson 10 Brownsburg 4:56.37 4:45.40
24.43 51.50 (27.07) 1:19.61 (28.11) 1:48.44 (28.83)
2:17.76 (29.32) 2:47.33 (29.57) 3:17.11 (29.78) 3:46.83 (29.72)
4:16.54 (29.71) 4:45.40 (28.86)
22 Owen Dankert 9 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 4:39.57 4:46.13
24.74 51.80 (27.06) 1:20.42 (28.62) 1:49.10 (28.68)
2:18.44 (29.34) 2:48.37 (29.93) 3:18.11 (29.74) 3:48.00 (29.89)
4:17.70 (29.70) 4:46.13 (28.43)
23 Connor Baker 12 Michigan City 4:48.94 4:47.75
24.68 51.98 (27.30) 1:20.09 (28.11) 1:48.84 (28.75)
2:17.79 (28.95) 2:47.06 (29.27) 3:16.69 (29.63) 3:46.82 (30.13)
4:17.30 (30.48) 4:47.75 (30.45)
24 Nathan Grant 10 Penn 4:50.75 4:47.97
25.39 53.56 (28.17) 1:22.92 (29.36) 1:52.29 (29.37)
2:22.47 (30.18) 2:51.90 (29.43) 3:21.68 (29.78) 3:51.35 (29.67)
4:20.61 (29.26) 4:47.97 (27.36)
25 Seth Blossom 9 Wabash 4:52.89 4:48.02
24.56 52.11 (27.55) 1:20.84 (28.73) 1:49.89 (29.05)
2:19.54 (29.65) 2:49.24 (29.70) 3:19.50 (30.26) 3:49.97 (30.47)
4:19.79 (29.82) 4:48.02 (28.23)
26 Jackson Ketcham 12 East Central 4:47.48 4:49.54
25.05 52.34 (27.29) 1:20.54 (28.20) 1:49.63 (29.09)
2:19.14 (29.51) 2:49.05 (29.91) 3:19.43 (30.38) 3:49.91 (30.48)
4:20.14 (30.23) 4:49.54 (29.40)
27 Eric Carlson 11 Chesterton 4:46.12 4:50.80

24.78
2:20.13 (29.52)
4:21.29 (30.44)

52.58 (27.80)
2:50.28 (30.15)
4:50.80 (29.51)

1:21.31 (28.73)
3:21.01 (30.73)

1:50.61 (29.30)
3:50.85 (29.84)
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Results

Preliminaries ... (Event 8 Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
28 Nick Raymer 12 Floyd Central 4:52.00 4:55.82
26.39 54.74 (28.35) 1:23.80 (29.06) 1:53.64 (29.84)
2:23.94 (30.30) 2:54.24 (30.30) 3:24.59 (30.35) 3:55.18 (30.59)
4:25.34 (30.16) 4:55.82 (30.48)
29 Alexander Swenson 10 Bedford North Lawrence 4:54.29 5:01.88
25.30 53.59 (28.29) 1:23.89 (30.30) 1:54.88 (30.99)
2:26.21 (31.33) 2:57.52 (31.31) 3:29.13 (31.61) 4:00.70 (31.57)
4:32.35 (31.65) 5:01.88 (29.53)
30 Zane Hendrickson 9 Boonville 4:55.64 5:02.17
24.99 53.48 (28.49) 1:23.59 (30.11) 1:54.36 (30.77)
2:25.66 (31.30) 2:56.95 (31.29) 3:29.05 (32.10) 4:00.23 (31.18)
4:31.91 (31.68) 5:02.17 (30.26)
31 Elijah Arnold 10 Delta 5:04.73 5:03.58
25.80 54.13 (28.33) 1:23.82 (29.69) 1:54.47 (30.65)
2:26.08 (31.61) 2:57.74 (31.66) 3:29.51 (31.77) 4:01.47 (31.96)
4:32.92 (31.45) 5:03.58 (30.66)
32 John Zimmerman 12 Southmont 5:12.33 5:17.77

25.95
2:32.46 (33.58)
4:45.55 (32.82)

55.13 (29.18)
3:05.73 (33.27)
5:17.77 (32.22)

Event 9 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

1:26.35 (31.22)
3:39.13 (33.40)

1:58.88 (32.53)
4:12.73 (33.60)

State Record: 1:21.21 * 2017 Carmel
A. Couchon, C. Vaughan, E. Kopp, S. Batista
1:27.88 SCUT
Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A - Final
1 Penn 1:24.70 1:22.60 40
1) Joseph Radde 11 2) Aaron Dies 11 3) Joel Cummins 11 4) Brock Zuyderwyk 12
20.86 41.10 (20.24) 1:02.05 (20.95) 1:22.60 (20.55)
*2 Hamilton Southeastern 1:23.77 1:24.02 33

1) D] Rogers 12
21.20

2) Keegan Streett 11
41.87 (20.67)

1:03.57 (21.70)

3) Zack Bostock 11
1:24.02 (20.45)

4) Andrew Christopher 12

*2  Carroll (Fort Wayne) 1:24.26 1:24.02 33
1) Dorian Raedisch 11 2) Tristan DeWitt 12 3) Christian Cseri 12 4) Chandler Lipp 11
21.63 41.79 (20.16) 1:02.81 (21.02) 1:24.02 (21.21)
4 Carmel 1:25.36 1:24.52 30
1) Brandon Edwards 12 2) Ryan Malicki 10 3) William Kok 11 4) Gus Rothrock 11
21.80 42.73 (20.93) 1:03.98 (21.25) 1:24.52 (20.54)
5 Center Grove 1:24.15 1:24.64 28
1) Ben Clarkston 10 2) John Hasquin 12 3) Logan Dales 12 4) Ethan Martin 11
21.67 43.28 (21.61) 1:04.52 (21.24) 1:24.64 (20.12)
6 Munster 1:25.13 1:24.95 26
1) Kyle Adams 12 2) Victor Vatchev 10 3) Kenny Reed 10 4) Fenry Zhou 11
21.28 43.48 (22.20) 1:04.24 (20.76) 1:24.95 (20.71)
7 Chesterton 1:25.31 1:25.01 24
1) Andrew Alders 12 2) Gabriel Kroeger 12 3) Carter Casbon 11 4) Gabriel Eschbach 10
20.92 42.04 (21.12) 1:03.29 (21.25) 1:25.01 (21.72)
8 Franklin Community 1:25.91 1:25.71 22

1) McKillip Ratzlaff 11
21.24

2) Maxwell Kramer 12
42.46 (21.22)

1:04.31 (21.85)

3) Barrett Daily 11
1:25.71 (21.40)

4) Ethan Pheifer 11
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B - Final ... (Event9 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

Results

Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time Points
B - Final
9 Fishers 1:25.96 1:25.80 18
1) Jackson Carlile 11 2) Aaron Frollo 12 3) Bruno Kitazuka 12 4) Kyle Ponsler 10
21.34 42.99 (21.65) 1:04.32 (21.33) 1:25.80 (21.48)
10 Lawrence North 1:26.47 1:26.27 14
1) Jasper Suiter 12 2) Joseph Grese 12 3) Tyler Birkla 12 4) William Vail 12
21.25 42.69 (21.44) 1:05.30 (22.61) 1:26.27 (20.97)
11 Zionsville 1:27.58 1:26.90 12
1) Coleman Modglin 12 2) Jack Donovan 10 3) Gabe Berry 9 4) Andrew Dollins 11
21.70 43.36 (21.66) 1:05.36 (22.00) 1:26.90 (21.54)
12 Warren Central 1:26.96 1:27.11 10
1) Johnathon Turner 12 2) Gavin Gullotto 12 3) Andrew Triplett 12 4) Josep Luik 10
21.42 42.87 (21.45) 1:05.26 (22.39) 1:27.11 (21.85)
13 Bloomington North 1:27.22 1:27.25 8
1) Antonio Hamilton 12 2) Garrett Williams 12 3) Jack Koceja 12 4) Jakob Mumper 11
22.16 44.30 (22.14) 1:06.49 (22.19) 1:27.25 (20.76)
14 Brownsburg 1:26.78 1:27.48 6
1) Caleb Peschke 10 2) Jacob Johnson 10 3) William Scott 12 4) Austin Kehr 11
22.04 43.82 (21.78) 1:06.35 (22.53) 1:27.48 (21.13)
15 Northridge 1:27.44 1:28.17 4
1) Joey Garberick 12 2) Tristin Bratt 10 3) Turner Koch 12 4) Luke Dibley 11
21.52 43.97 (22.45) 1:06.49 (22.52) 1:28.17 (21.68)
16 Crown Point 1:27.80 1:28.40 2
1) Jackson Smith 11 2) Aleks Kostic 9 3) Ryan Kozlowski 11 4) Matthew Dumbsky 10
21.83 43.69 (21.86) 1:06.25 (22.56) 1:28.40 (22.15)
Preliminaries
17 Avon 1:28.03
1) Austin Toney 12 2) Maverick Bray 10 3) Brandon Rodriguez 12 4) Charlie King 12
18 Homestead 1:28.05
1) Jack Burke 12 2) Ethan Dalton 11 3) Zach Zishka 12 4) Joey Hammes 9
19 Columbus North 1:28.10
1) Daniel Utterback 9 2) Christopher Lee 11 3) Tristen Cook 11 4) David Fry 10
20 North Central (Indianapolis) 1:28.15
1) Brody Friend 9 2) Carsyn Christoffel 10 3) Sam Nemeth 12 4) Colin Parker 9
21 McCutcheon 1:28.37
1) Zachary Weathers 11 2) Jonah McCutcheon 12 3) Chase Merrell 11 4) Porfirio Vasquez 12
22 Bedford North Lawrence 1:28.59
1) Andrew Swenson 12 2) Dayson Sorrells 12 3) John Allen 10 4) Jacob Werley 12
23 Concord 1:28.70
1) William Harris 11 2) Brayden Sollars 9 3) Thomas Brunner 9 4) Hayden Gill 12
24 Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran 1:28.71
1) Finlay Brooks 11 2) Jacob McGauley 12 3) Eliot Loechner 11 4) Mason Pickett 12
25 Valparaiso 1:28.77
1) William Miltenberger 11 2) Kyle Seward 10 3) Isaac Anderson 12 4) Zachary Juhl 11
26 Warsaw Community 1:28.78
1) Michael Ray 11 2) Nick Bazzoni 12 3) Mel Littlefield 12 4) Grant Knight 12
27 Delta 1:29.20
1) Ryan Van Pelt 12 2) Bradley Shue 10 3) Elijah Arnold 10 4) Braden Samuels 11
28 Indian Creek 1:30.43
1) Joseph Smith 10 2) Chase Smith 12 3) Evan Dennis 9 4) Nolan Greene 10
29 Jeffersonville 1:30.60

1) Jonas Gillam 12

2) Carter Dilger 12

3) Drew Nelson 11

4) Evan Dickson 9
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Results
Preliminaries ... (Event9 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time Points

30 Boonville 1:30.90

1) Blaine Hinton 10 2) Tyler Bray 12 3) Zane Hendrickson 9 4) Braden Rollins 11
31 Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 1:30.98

1) Brady Gray 9 2) Logan Schomaker 11 3) Cole Worley 12 4) Evan Flick 11
32 Crawfordsville 1:33.40

1) Ben Brown 10

2) Hunter Conrad 11

Event 9 Bovs 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

3) Marshall Horton 10

4) Jack Pendleton 11

State Record:  1:21.21 2017 Carmel Carmel
A. Couchon, C. Vaughan, E. Kopp, S. Batista
1:27.88 SCUT
Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Hamilton Southeastern 1:25.55 1:23.77

1) Keegan Streett 11
21.41
2 Center Grove
1) Ben Clarkston 10
21.53
3 Carroll (Fort Wayne)
1) Dorian Raedisch 11
21.55
4 Penn
1) Joseph Radde 11
20.90
5 Munster
1) Kyle Adams 12
21.29
6 Chesterton
1) Andrew Alders 12

20.97
7 Carmel
1) Brandon Edwards 12
21.62

8 Franklin Community
1) McKillip Ratzlaff 11

2) DJ Rogers 12

42.04 (20.63) 1:02.69 (20.65)

2) John Hasquin 12
43.00 (21.47) 1:04.32 (21.32)

2) Christian Cseri 12
42.71 (21.16) 1:04.23 (21.52)

2) Kyle Brothers 11
42.87 (21.97) 1:03.76 (20.89)

2) Victor Vatchev 10
42.92 (21.63) 1:04.31 (21.39)

2) Gabriel Kroeger 12
42.28 (21.31) 1:03.79 (21.51)

2) Gus Rothrock 11
42.44 (20.82) 1:03.68 (21.24)

2) Maxwell Kramer 12

3) Andrew Christopher 12
1:23.77 (21.08)
1:25.60
3) Logan Dales 12
1:24.15 (19.83)
1:24.78
3) Chandler Lipp 11
1:24.26 (20.03)
1:26.78
3) Joel Cummins 11
1:24.70 (20.94)
1:26.11
3) Kenny Reed 10
1:25.13 (20.82)
1:26.18
3) Carter Casbon 11
1:25.31 (21.52)
1:26.00
3) William Kok 11
1:25.36 (21.68)
1:25.12
3) Barrett Daily 11

4) Zack Bostock 11

1:24.15
4) Ethan Martin 11

1:24.26
4) Tristan DeWitt 12

1:24.70
4) Brock Zuyderwyk 12

1:25.13
4) Fenry Zhou 11

1:25.31
4) Gabriel Eschbach 10

1:25.36
4) Christopher Holmes 10

1:25.91
4) Albertus Nusawardhana 11

20.97 42.15(21.18) 1:04.06 (21.91) 1:25.91 (21.85)
9 Fishers 1:25.35 1:25.96
1) Jackson Carlile 11 2) Aaron Frollo 12 3) Bruno Kitazuka 12 4) Kyle Ponsler 10
21.15 42.71 (21.56) 1:04.21 (21.50) 1:25.96 (21.75)

10 Lawrence North
1) Jasper Suiter 12
21.24
11 Brownsburg
1) Caleb Peschke 10
22.14
12 Warren Central
1) Johnathon Turner 12
21.30
13 Bloomington North
1) Antonio Hamilton 12
22.17

2) Joseph Grese 12
43.14 (21.90) 1:05.35 (22.21)

2) Jacob Johnson 10
43.95 (21.81) 1:06.12 (22.17)

2) Gavin Gullotto 12
42.96 (21.66) 1:04.95 (21.99)

2) Garrett Williams 12
44.05 (21.88) 1:06.37 (22.32)

1:25.79
3) Tyler Birkla 12
1:26.47 (21.12)
1:27.96
3) William Scott 12
1:26.78 (20.66)
1:28.09
3) Andrew Triplett 12
1:26.96 (22.01)
1:27.44
3) Jack Koceja 12
1:27.22 (20.85)

1:26.47
4) William Vail 12

1:26.78
4) Austin Kehr 11

1:26.96
4) Josep Luik 10

1:27.22
4) Jakob Mumper 11
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Results

Preliminaries ... (Event9 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
14 Northridge 1:28.10 1:27.44
1) Joey Garberick 12 2) Tristin Bratt 10 3) Turner Koch 12 4) Luke Dibley 11
21.46 43.42 (21.96) 1:05.92 (22.50) 1:27.44 (21.52)
15 Zionsville 1:26.75 1:27.58
1) Andrew Dollins 11 2) Jack Donovan 10 3) Caleb Berrong 12 4) Coleman Modglin 12
22.65 44.17 (21.52) 1:06.38 (22.21) 1:27.58 (21.20)
16 Crown Point 1:27.75 1:27.80
1) Jackson Smith 11 2) Aleks Kostic 9 3) Ryan Kozlowski 11 4) Matthew Dumbsky 10
21.91 44.02 (22.11) 1:06.02 (22.00) 1:27.80 (21.78)
17 Avon 1:28.49 1:28.03
1) Austin Toney 12 2) Maverick Bray 10 3) Brandon Rodriguez 12 4) Charlie King 12
22.36 44.03 (21.67) 1:06.80 (22.77) 1:28.03 (21.23)
18 Homestead 1:27.26 1:28.05
1) Jack Burke 12 2) Ethan Dalton 11 3) Zach Zishka 12 4) Joey Hammes 9
21.72 43.12 (21.40) 1:05.59 (22.47) 1:28.05 (22.46)
19 Columbus North 1:27.73 1:28.10
1) Daniel Utterback 9 2) Christopher Lee 11 3) Tristen Cook 11 4) David Fry 10
22.11 42.82 (20.71) 1:05.69 (22.87) 1:28.10 (22.41)
20 North Central (Indianapolis) 1:27.55 1:28.15
1) Brody Friend 9 2) Carsyn Christoffel 10 3) Sam Nemeth 12 4) Colin Parker 9
21.81 43.97 (22.16) 1:06.68 (22.71) 1:28.15 (21.47)
21 McCutcheon 1:27.48 1:28.37
1) Zachary Weathers 11 2) Jonah McCutcheon 12 3) Chase Merrell 11 4) Porfirio Vasquez 12
22.48 45.54 (23.06) 1:07.09 (21.55) 1:28.37 (21.28)
22 Bedford North Lawrence 1:28.39 1:28.59
1) Andrew Swenson 12 2) Dayson Sorrells 12 3) John Allen 10 4) Jacob Werley 12
21.88 44.00 (22.12) 1:07.08 (23.08) 1:28.59 (21.51)
23 Concord 1:27.38 1:28.70
1) William Harris 11 2) Brayden Sollars 9 3) Thomas Brunner 9 4) Hayden Gill 12
21.49 43.66 (22.17) 1:06.61 (22.95) 1:28.70 (22.09)
24 Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran 1:27.94 1:28.71
1) Finlay Brooks 11 2) Jacob McGauley 12 3) Eliot Loechner 11 4) Mason Pickett 12
21.01 43.24 (22.23) 1:06.64 (23.40) 1:28.71 (22.07)
25 Valparaiso 1:27.89 1:28.77
1) William Miltenberger 11 2) Kyle Seward 10 3) Isaac Anderson 12 4) Zachary Juhl 11
22.19 45.12 (22.93) 1:07.48 (22.36) 1:28.77 (21.29)
26 Warsaw Community 1:29.27 1:28.78
1) Michael Ray 11 2) Nick Bazzoni 12 3) Mel Littlefield 12 4) Grant Knight 12
22.75 45.14 (22.39) 1:07.51 (22.37) 1:28.78 (21.27)
27 Delta 1:30.09 1:29.20
1) Ryan Van Pelt 12 2) Bradley Shue 10 3) Elijah Arnold 10 4) Braden Samuels 11
22.97 45.49 (22.52) 1:08.89 (23.40) 1:29.20 (20.31)
28 Indian Creek 1:28.84 1:30.43
1) Joseph Smith 10 2) Chase Smith 12 3) Evan Dennis 9 4) Nolan Greene 10
21.85 45.01 (23.16) 1:07.59 (22.58) 1:30.43 (22.84)
29 Jeffersonville 1:29.82 1:30.60
1) Jonas Gillam 12 2) Carter Dilger 12 3) Drew Nelson 11 4) Evan Dickson 9
2243 44.80 (22.37) 1:08.48 (23.68) 1:30.60 (22.12)
30 Boonville 1:30.44 1:30.90
1) Blaine Hinton 10 2) Tyler Bray 12 3) Zane Hendrickson 9 4) Braden Rollins 11
23.22 46.86 (23.64) 1:10.01 (23.15) 1:30.90 (20.89)
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Preliminaries ... (Event9 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

Team

Relay

Results

Seed Time

Prelim Time

31 Mt. Vernon (Fortville)
1) Brady Gray 9
22.22
32 Crawfordsville
1) Ben Brown 10
23.60

2) Logan Schomaker 11
45.58 (23.36) 1:08.67 (23.09)

2) Hunter Conrad 11
47.14 (23.54) 1:10.44 (23.30)

Event 10 Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

1:30.38
3) Cole Worley 12
1:30.98 (22.31)
1:31.78
3) Marshall Horton 10
1:33.40 (22.96)

1:30.98
4) Evan Flick 11

1:33.40
4) Jack Pendleton 11

State Record: 46.66 2019 Wyatt Davis Carmel
52.00 SCUT
Name Yr_School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A - Final
1 Wyatt Davis 12 Carmel 46.85 45.80* 20
22.32 45.80 (23.48)
2 Will Modglin 9 LZionsville 48.13 4791 17
23.10 47.91 (24.81)
3 Cade Oliver 11 Franklin Community 48.64 48.53 16
23.57 48.53 (24.96)
4 Holden Raffin 12 Munster 48.43 48.72 15
23.33 48.72 (25.39)
5 Griffin Hadley 11 Carmel 49.03 48.77 14
23.71 48.77 (25.06)
6 Alejandro Kincaid 10 Chesterton 48.89 49.63 13
23.68 49.63 (25.95)
7 Dalton Lawver 12 Floyd Central 49.28 50.18 12
24.34 50.18 (25.84)
8 Nolan Kopp 12 Carmel 49.29 50.55 11
24.48 50.55 (26.07)
B - Final
9 Christopher Lee 11 Columbus North 50.36 49.57 9
23.93 49.57 (25.64)
10 Joseph Radde 11 Penn 49.64 49.64 7
2436 49.64 (25.28)
11 Lucas Piunti 11 Chesterton 49.63 49.83 6
23.88 49.83 (25.95)
12 Aaron Dies 11 Penn 49.68 50.04 5
24.53 50.04 (25.51)
13 Andrew Swenson 12 Bedford North Lawrence 50.64 50.21 4
24.08 50.21 (26.13)
14 Alex McCormick 12 Crown Point 50.15 50.50 3
24.42 50.50 (26.08)
15 Maverick Bray 10 Avon 49.87 50.56 2
24.90 50.56 (25.66)
16 Mason Miller 12 Evansville Reitz Memorial 50.43 50.98 1
24.24 50.98 (26.74)
Preliminaries
17 Marcus Eden 12 Hamilton Southeastern 51.46
18 Nicholas Klenner 12 Whiteland 52.26
19 Ethan Pheifer 11 Franklin Community 52.54
20 Gannon Crosser 9 Yorktown 52.68
21 Holden Bowlds 12 Zionsville 52.83
22 Austin Toney 12 Avon 52.87
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Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 10 Boys 100 Yard Backstroke)
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
23 Israel Harding 12 Fishers 53.13
24 Logan Ayres 10 Fishers 53.49
25 Samuel Logan 11 Greenfield-Central 53.72
26 Eric Kelm 12 Elkhart Central 53.82
27 Noah Shearer 11 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 54.03
28 Keegan Priest 11 University 54.49
29 Grant Dale 11 Northfield 54.86
30 Ryan Van Pelt 12 Delta 55.58
31 Will Longfellow 9 International School of Indian 56.12
32 Jason Spurr 12 South Vermillion 58.57
Event 10 Boys 100 Yard Backstroke
State Record: 46.66 * 2019 Wyatt Davis Carmel
52.00 SCUT
Name Yr_School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Wyatt Davis 12 Carmel 48.38 46.85
22.55 46.85 (24.30)
2 Will Modglin 9 LZionsville 49.42 48.13
23.45 48.13 (24.68)
3 Holden Raffin 12 Munster 49.29 48.43
23.44 48.43 (24.99)
4 Cade Oliver 11 Franklin Community 49.16 48.64
23.55 48.64 (25.09)
5 Alejandro Kincaid 10 Chesterton 49.49 48.89
23.34 48.89 (25.55)
6 Griffin Hadley 11 Carmel 49.46 49.03
23.85 49.03 (25.18)
7 Dalton Lawver 12 Floyd Central 49.02 49.28
24.01 49.28 (25.27)
8 Nolan Kopp 12 Carmel 49.81 49.29
23.82 49.29 (25.47)
9 Lucas Piunti 11 Chesterton 50.85 49.63
23.55 49.63 (26.08)
10 Joseph Radde 11 Penn 50.09 49.64
24.03 49.64 (25.61)
11 Aaron Dies 11 Penn 50.05 49.68
23.96 49.68 (25.72)
12 Maverick Bray 10 Avon 50.29 49.87
24.55 49.87 (25.32)
13 Alex McCormick 12 Crown Point 4991 50.15
24.25 50.15 (25.90)
14 Christopher Lee 11 Columbus North 51.23 50.36
24.65 50.36 (25.71)
15 Mason Miller 12 Evansville Reitz Memorial 51.22 50.43
23.99 50.43 (26.44)
16 Andrew Swenson 12 Bedford North Lawrence 50.48 50.64
24.46 50.64 (26.18)
17 Marcus Eden 12 Hamilton Southeastern 51.94 51.46
24.96 51.46 (26.50)



[UPUI Natatorium - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - 4:29 PM 2/29/2020 Page 28
2020 IHSAA Boys Swimming/Diving Championship

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 28 - 29, 2020

Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 10 Boys 100 Yard Backstroke)
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
18 Nicholas Klenner 12 Whiteland 52.51 52.26
25.17 52.26 (27.09)
19 Ethan Pheifer 11 Franklin Community 52.79 52.54
25.30 52.54 (27.24)
20 Gannon Crosser 9 Yorktown 53.13 52.68
24.99 52.68 (27.69)
21 Holden Bowlds 12 Zionsville 51.76 52.83
25.59 52.83 (27.24)
22 Austin Toney 12 Avon 52.25 52.87
25.83 52.87 (27.04)
23 Israel Harding 12 Fishers 52.89 53.13
25.97 53.13 (27.16)
24 Logan Ayres 10 Fishers 53.04 53.49
25.90 53.49 (27.59)
25 Samuel Logan 11 Greenfield-Central 54.07 53.72
26.25 53.72 (27.47)
26 Eric Kelm 12 Elkhart Central 53.07 53.82
25.81 53.82 (28.01)
27 Noah Shearer 11 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 54.03 54.03
25.84 54.03 (28.19)
28 Keegan Priest 11 University 53.10 54.49
25.90 54.49 (28.59)
29 Grant Dale 11 Northfield 54.29 54.86
2636 54.86 (28.50)
30 Ryan Van Pelt 12 Delta 55.05 55.58
26.76 55.58 (28.82)
31 Will Longfellow 9 International School of Indian 56.38 56.12
27.28 56.12 (28.84)
32 Jason Spurr 12 South Vermillion 57.41 58.57
28.24 58.57 (30.33)
Event 11 Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke
State Record: 52.65 * 2016 Chandler Bray Avon
58.28 SCUT
Name Yr_School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A - Final
1 Andrew Alders 12 Chesterton 55.04 54.65 20
26.17 54.65 (28.48)
2 Kyle Adams 12 Munster 54.30 54.78 17
25.84 54.78 (28.94)
3 Ryan Malicki 10 Carmel 55.10 54.92 16
25.92 54.92 (29.00)
4 Joey Garberick 12 Northridge 55.14 55.03 15
26.12 55.03 (28.91)
5 Coleman Modglin 12 Zionsville 54.49 55.26 14
25.61 55.26 (29.65)
6 Aiden Tierney 11 Mt Vernon (Fortville) 56.76 56.37 13
26.58 56.37 (29.79)
7 Cameron Luarde 11 Homestead 56.00 57.10 12
27.29 57.10 (29.81)
8 Spencer Koehrn 11 Homestead 56.85 57.58 11
27.13 57.58 (30.45)
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Results
B -Final ... (Event11 Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke)
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
B - Final
9 Trevor Layne 12 Seymour 57.17 56.78 9
26.76 56.78 (30.02)
10 Grant Knight 12 Warsaw Community 57.48 57.43 7
2591 57.43 (31.52)
11 Michael Burns 11 South Bend Riley 58.00 57.69 6
27.11 57.69 (30.58)
12 Caleb Berrong 12 Zionsville 57.90 57.81 5
27.46 57.81 (30.35)
13 Brian Beasley 10 Plainfield 57.82 57.99 4
27.37 57.99 (30.62)
14 Blake Rains 10 Martinsville 57.70 58.66 3
27.47 58.66 (31.19)
15 Lorenzo Vaiardi 11 Northeast Dubois 57.59 58.83 2
27.53 58.83 (31.30)
16 Connor Craig 11 Penn 58.10 59.36 1
28.15 59.36 (31.21)
Preliminaries
17 Nathanael Schaekel 12 Brownsburg 58.32
18 Jack Ringger 11 Bluffton 58.48
19 Justin Xia 10 Center Grove 58.59
20 Fenry Zhou 11 Munster 58.73
21 Eric Tinsley 10 Lake Central 58.86
*22 Kevin Sweeney 9 Carmel 58.88
*22 Jasper Suiter 12 Lawrence North 58.88
24 Steven Roy 12 Martinsville 59.02
25 Zack Bostock 11 Hamilton Southeastern 59.12
26 Cameron Clayton 12 Westfield 59.53
27 Anthony Nagel 11 Greenfield-Central 59.69
28 Luke Lawson 11 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 59.86
29 Barrett Daily 11 Franklin Community 1:00.02
30 Collin Stedman 11 Bloomington South 1:03.45
31 Caleb Beaven 10 Castle 1:03.55
32 Keagan Wilhite 12 Western Boone 1:04.25
Event 11 Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke
State Record: 52.65 * 2016 Chandler Bray Avon
58.28 SCUT
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Kyle Adams 12 Munster 55.14 54.30
25.64 54.30 (28.66)
2 Coleman Modglin 12 Zionsville 55.16 54.49
25.49 54.49 (29.00)
3 Andrew Alders 12 Chesterton 55.86 55.04
26.15 55.04 (28.89)
4 Ryan Malicki 10 Carmel 55.64 55.10
25.94 55.10 (29.16)
5 Joey Garberick 12 Northridge 56.85 55.14
26.23 55.14 (28.91)
6 Cameron Luarde 11 Homestead 56.42 56.00
26.79 56.00 (29.21)
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Preliminaries ... (Event 11 Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Results

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time

7 Aiden Tierney 11 Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 57.83 56.76
26.65 56.76 (30.11)

8 Spencer Koehrn 11 Homestead 57.49 56.85
26.83 56.85 (30.02)

9 Trevor Layne 12 Seymour 58.02 57.17
27.07 57.17 (30.10)

10 Grant Knight 12 Warsaw Community 57 .44 57.48
26.83 57.48 (30.65)

11 Lorenzo Vaiardi 11 Northeast Dubois 57.96 57.59
27.25 57.59 (30.34)

12 Blake Rains 10 Martinsville 58.52 57.70
26.99 57.70 (30.71)

13 Brian Beasley 10 Plainfield 57.88 57.82
27.03 57.82 (30.79)

14 Caleb Berrong 12 Zionsville 58.70 57.90
27.49 57.90 (30.41)

15 Michael Burns 11 South Bend Riley 58.22 58.00
2735 58.00 (30.65)

16 Connor Craig 11 Penn 58.72 58.10
27.02 58.10 (31.08)

17 Nathanael Schaekel 12 Brownsburg 58.57 58.32
26.96 58.32 (31.36)

18 Jack Ringger 11 Bluffton 58.98 58.48
27.17 58.48 (31.31)

19 Justin Xia 10 Center Grove 58.73 58.59
27.07 58.59 (31.52)

20 Fenry Zhou 11 Munster 59.23 58.73
27.91 58.73 (30.82)

21 Eric Tinsley 10 Lake Central 59.32 58.86
27.94 58.86 (30.92)

*22 Kevin Sweeney 9 Carmel 58.66 58.88
27.58 58.88 (31.30)

*22 Jasper Suiter 12 Lawrence North 59.04 58.88
27.65 58.88 (31.23)

24 Steven Roy 12 Martinsville 59.07 59.02
27.34 59.02 (31.68)

25 Zack Bostock 11 Hamilton Southeastern 58.72 59.12
27.96 59.12 (31.16)

26 Cameron Clayton 12 Westfield 58.72 59.53
28.26 59.53 (31.27)

27 Anthony Nagel 11 Greenfield-Central 59.23 59.69
28.17 59.69 (31.52)

28 Luke Lawson 11 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 59.41 59.86
27.29 59.86 (32.57)

29 Barrett Daily 11 Franklin Community 59.03 1:00.02
28.04 1:00.02 (31.98)

30 Collin Stedman 11 Bloomington South 1:02.63 1:03.45
28.95 1:03.45 (34.50)

31 Caleb Beaven 10 Castle 1:04.00 1:03.55
29.89 1:03.55 (33.66)
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Preliminaries ... (Event 11 Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
32 Keagan Wilhite 12 Western Boone 1:02.31 1:04.25
30.02 1:04.25 (34.23)
Event 12 Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
State Record: 2:58.75 2019 Carmel Carmel
]J. Mitchell, A. Rothrock, G. Hadley, W. Davis
3:12.97 SCUT
Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A - Final
1 Carmel 3:04.48 2:56.36* 40
1) Jake Mitchell 12 2) Gus Rothrock 11 3) Griffin Hadley 11 4) Wyatt Davis 12
21.25 44.05 (44.05) 1:05.26 (21.21) 1:28.63 (44.58)
1:49.77 (21.14) 2:13.16 (44.53) 2:33.87 (20.71) 2:56.36 (43.20)
2 Zionsville 3:04.63 3:04.36 34
1) Charlie Krone 10 2) Will Raches 9 3) Jack Donovan 10 4) Will Modglin 9
22.54 47.10 (47.10) 1:08.62 (21.52) 1:33.42 (46.32)
1:55.38 (21.96) 2:19.50 (46.08) 2:40.71 (21.21) 3:04.36 (44.86)
3 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 3:06.29 3:05.15 32
1) Tristan DeWitt 12 2) Chandler Lipp 11 3) Christian Cseri 12 4) Dorian Raedisch 11
21.49 45.00 (45.00) 1:06.89 (21.89) 1:31.03 (46.03)
1:53.06 (22.03) 2:17.99 (46.96) 2:40.11 (22.12) 3:05.15 (47.16)
4 Munster 3:05.88 3:05.80 30
1) Holden Raffin 12 2) Victor Vatchev 10 3) Kenny Reed 10 4) Grant Afman 12
21.80 46.44 (46.44) 1:08.82 (22.38) 1:34.01 (47.57)
1:55.94 (21.93) 2:20.40 (46.39) 2:41.52 (21.12) 3:05.80 (45.40)
5 Hamilton Southeastern 3:05.62 3:06.28 28
1) Keegan Streett 11 2) Evan Sellers 12 3) Marcus Eden 12 4) D] Rogers 12
22.21 46.24 (46.24) 1:08.86 (22.62) 1:33.90 (47.66)
1:55.76 (21.86) 2:20.63 (46.73) 2:42.14 (21.51) 3:06.28 (45.65)
6 Fishers 3:05.57 3:06.82 26
1) Jackson Carlile 11 2) Kyle Ponsler 10 3) Tyler Schwertfeger 11 4) Aaron Frollo 12
22.19 46.43 (46.43) 1:08.45 (22.02) 1:32.90 (46.47)
1:55.57 (22.67) 2:20.85 (47.95) 2:42.66 (21.81) 3:06.82 (45.97)
7 Penn 3:07.59 3:07.99 24
1) Joel Cummins 11 2) Matthew Howell 11 3) Connor Craig 11 4) Brock Zuyderwyk 12
22.32 47.03 (47.03) 1:09.37 (22.34) 1:34.71 (47.68)
1:57.16 (22.45) 2:22.51 (47.80) 2:44.13 (21.62) 3:07.99 (45.48)
8 Homestead 3:06.76 3:09.28 22
1) Jack Burke 12 2) Zach Zishka 12 3) Cameron Luarde 11 4) Spencer Koehrn 11
22.49 47.28 (47.28) 1:10.07 (22.79) 1:35.11 (47.83)
1:57.39 (22.28) 2:22.09 (46.98) 2:44.74 (22.65) 3:09.28 (47.19)
B - Final
9 Franklin Community 3:08.92 3:08.65 18
1) Cade Oliver 11 2) Maxwell Kramer 12 3) Anthony Ries 10 4) Barrett Daily 11
22.43 46.37 (46.37) 1:08.52 (22.15) 1:33.64 (47.27)
1:56.13 (22.49) 2:21.03 (47.39) 2:43.18 (22.15) 3:08.65 (47.62)
10 Avon 3:11.03 3:10.00 14
1) Charlie King 12 2) Maverick Bray 10 3) Brandon Rodriguez 12 4) Austin Toney 12

22.18
1:56.38 (23.38)

46.29 (46.29)
2:22.88 (49.88)

1:08.75 (22.46)
2:45.25 (22.37)

1:33.00 (46.71)
3:10.00 (47.12)
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B - Final ... (Event 12 Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

Team

Relay

Prelim Time

Finals Time Points

11 Center Grove
1) Tony Gipson 12
23.16
1:57.83 (22.14)
12 Chesterton
1) Gabriel Eschbach 10
22.86
1:58.59 (23.15)
13 Brownsburg
1) Austin Kehr 11
22.27
1:56.08 (22.39)

2) John Hasquin 12
47.77 (47.77) 1:10.42 (22.65)
2:22.61 (46.92) 2:45.56 (22.95)

2) Gabriel Kroeger 12
47.69 (47.69) 1:09.98 (22.29)
2:24.35 (48.91) 2:46.06 (21.71)

2) Caleb Peschke 10
45.97 (45.97) 1:08.60 (22.63)
2:21.04 (47.35) 2:44.22 (23.18)

14 North Central (Indianapolis)

1) Colin Parker 9
22.84
1:59.49 (23.76)
15 Greenfield-Central
1) Travis Black 11
22.57
2:00.11 (23.50)
16 Floyd Central
1) Carson Huber 12
22.72
1:59.14 (23.58)
Preliminaries
17 Evansville Reitz Memorial
1) Nate Alexander 12
18 Crown Point
1) Leo Gonzalez 11
19 Valparaiso
1) William Miltenberger 11
*20 Plainfield
1) Jackson VanWanzeele 12
*20 Westfield
1) Michael Simpson 12
22 Bloomington North
1) Antonio Hamilton 12
23 Elkhart Central
1) Devin Brink 12
24 Lake Central
1) Carter Schuster 10
25 Delta
1) Elijah Arnold 10
26 Terre Haute North Vigo
1) Nathan Gauer 11
27 Concord
1) William Harris 11
28 Indian Creek
1) Joseph Smith 10
29 Boonville
1) Zane Hendrickson 9
30 Warsaw Community
1) Jacob Monesmith 12

2) Carsyn Christoffel 10
47.94 (47.94) 1:10.60 (22.66)
2:25.77 (50.04) 2:48.46 (22.69)
2) Samuel Logan 11
47.67 (47.67) 1:10.97 (23.30)
2:25.69 (49.08) 2:48.75 (23.06)
2) Dalton Lawver 12

4730 (47.30) 1:10.37 (23.07)
2:25.53 (49.97) 2:49.66 (24.13)

2) Jackson Tucker 12
2) Matthew Dumbsky 10
2) Kyle Seward 10

2) Xander Straw 10
2) Noah Brauer 10

2) Jack Koceja 12

2) Eric Kelm 12

2) Matt Gacek 10

2) Bradley Shue 10
2) Andre' Ponsot 12
2) Thomas Brunner 9
2) Chase Smith 12

2) Tyler Bray 12

2) Nathan Taylor 11

3:10.89
3) Logan Dales 12
1:35.69 (47.92)
3:10.42 (47.81)
3:08.54
3) Alejandro Kincaid 10
1:35.44 (47.75)
3:10.59 (46.24)
3:10.72
3) Jacob Johnson 10
1:33.69 (47.72)
3:10.85 (49.81)
3:12.72
3) Tyler Diercks 12
1:35.73 (47.79)
3:13.05 (47.28)
3:12.92
3) Anthony Nagel 11
1:36.61 (48.94)
3:13.70 (48.01)
3:14.02
3) Gabriel Anderson 12
1:35.56 (48.26)
3:16.57 (51.04)

3:14.30
3) Marshall Knight 11
3:14.33
3) Aleks Kostic 9
3:14.60
3) Isaac Anderson 12
3:14.63
3) Luke Smith 9
3:14.63
3) Evan Lesniewski 12
3:15.18
3) Denton Coffelt 12
3:15.51
3) David Welles 11
3:15.97
3) Griffen Weber 9
3:16.05
3) Ryan Van Pelt 12
3:17.26
3) George West 12
3:18.75
3) Derek Angel 10
3:18.99
3) Evan Dennis 9
3:20.08
3) Blaine Hinton 10
3:25.09
3) Nick Bazzoni 12

3:10.42 12
4) Ben Mitchell 12

3:10.59 10
4) Lucas Piunti 11

3:10.85 8
4) Lee Grimes 11

3:13.05 6
4) Brody Friend 9

3:13.70 4
4) Samuel Jennings 12

3:16.57 2
4) Nick Raymer 12

4) Mason Miller 12

4) Tyler Tennione 11

4) Zachary Juhl 11

4) Brock Kinnamon 11

4) Cameron Clayton 12

4) Jakob Mumper 11

4) Lucas Byrd 9

4) Eric Tinsley 10

4) Braden Samuels 11

4) Tyler Sommer 12

4) Hayden Gill 12

4) Sam Smith 9

4) Braden Rollins 11

4) Zach LaLonde 12
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Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 12 Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)
Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time Points
31 Bedford North Lawrence 3:27.54
1) Cole Baker 9 2) Adam Tlustek 11 3) Garrett Henson 10 4) Alexander Swenson 10
32 Crawfordsville 3:29.56

1) Thristan Callejas 10

2) Evan Chaney 10

Event 12 Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

3) Ben Brown 10

4) Jack Pendleton 11

State Record: 2:58.75 2019 Carmel Carmel
]J. Mitchell, A. Rothrock, G. Hadley, W. Davis
3:12.97 SCUT
Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Carmel 3:07.98 3:04.48
1) Kayden Lancaster 9 2) Ethan Johns 11 3) Nolan Kopp 12 4) Jake Mitchell 12
22.69 47.02 (47.02) 1:09.58 (22.56) 1:34.18 (47.16)

1:56.43 (22.25)
2 Zionsville
1) Charlie Krone 10
22.33
1:55.51 (22.21)
3 Fishers
1) Jackson Carlile 11
22.01
1:54.79 (22.62)
4 Hamilton Southeastern
1) Keegan Streett 11
21.94
1:55.16 (21.99)
5 Munster
1) Holden Raffin 12
21.84
1:55.78 (21.71)
6 Carroll (Fort Wayne)
1) Christian Cseri 12
22.94
1:57.60 (21.98)
7 Homestead
1) Jack Burke 12
22.40
1:56.18 (21.98)
8 Penn
1) Joel Cummins 11
22.45
1:56.97 (22.19)

2:21.15 (46.97) 2:41.85 (20.70)
2) Will Raches 9

46.70 (46.70) 1:08.42 (21.72)

2:19.75 (46.45) 2:41.18 (21.43)

2) Kyle Ponsler 10
45.89 (45.89) 1:07.78 (21.89)
2:19.77 (47.60) 2:41.53 (21.76)

2) Evan Sellers 12
45.83 (45.83) 1:08.08 (22.25)
2:20.24 (47.07) 2:41.63 (21.39)

2) Victor Vatchev 10
46.46 (46.46) 1:08.82 (22.36)
2:20.45 (46.38) 2:42.04 (21.59)

2) Dorian Raedisch 11
47.61 (47.61) 1:10.06 (22.45)
2:21.61 (45.99) 2:42.68 (21.07)

2) Zach Zishka 12
47.15 (47.15) 1:09.49 (22.34)
2:20.14 (45.94) 2:42.23 (22.09)

2) Matthew Howell 11
47.28 (47.28) 1:09.77 (22.49)
2:22.03 (47.25) 2:43.65 (21.62)

3:04.48 (43.33)
3:07.24
3) Jack Donovan 10
1:33.30 (46.60)
3:04.63 (44.88)
3:06.94
3) Tyler Schwertfeger 11
1:32.17 (46.28)
3:05.57 (45.80)
3:09.03
3) Marcus Eden 12
1:33.17 (47.34)
3:05.62 (45.38)
3:08.27
3) Kenny Reed 10
1:34.07 (47.61)
3:05.88 (45.43)
3:06.86
3) Chandler Lipp 11
1:35.62 (48.01)
3:06.29 (44.68)
3:07.11
3) Cameron Luarde 11
1:34.20 (47.05)
3:06.76 (46.62)
3:10.13
3) Connor Craig 11
1:34.78 (47.50)
3:07.59 (45.56)

3:04.63
4) Will Modglin 9

3:05.57
4) Aaron Frollo 12

3:05.62
4) D] Rogers 12

3:05.88
4) Grant Afman 12

3:06.29
4) Tristan DeWitt 12

3:06.76
4) Spencer Koehrn 11

3:07.59
4) Brock Zuyderwyk 12

9 Chesterton
1) Gabriel Eschbach 10
22.56
1:56.95 (22.57)
10 Franklin Community
1) Cade Oliver 11
22.19
1:55.84 (22.19)

2) Gabriel Kroeger 12
47.31 (47.31) 1:09.35 (22.04)
2:22.50 (48.12) 2:44.07 (21.57)

2) Anthony Ries 10
46.28 (46.28) 1:08.60 (22.32)
2:21.17 (47.52) 2:43.26 (22.09)

3:08.96
3) Alejandro Kincaid 10
1:34.38 (47.07)
3:08.54 (46.04)
3:10.72
3) Barrett Daily 11
1:33.65 (47.37)
3:08.92 (47.75)

3:08.54
4) Lucas Piunti 11

3:08.92
4) Maxwell Kramer 12
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Preliminaries ... (Event 12 Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
11 Brownsburg 3:13.80 3:10.72
1) Austin Kehr 11 2) Caleb Peschke 10 3) Jacob Johnson 10 4) Lee Grimes 11
22.09 45.53 (45.53) 1:08.37 (22.84) 1:33.58 (48.05)
1:56.05 (22.47) 2:21.20 (47.62) 2:44.35 (23.15) 3:10.72 (49.52)
12 Center Grove 3:11.51 3:10.89
1) Tony Gipson 12 2) John Hasquin 12 3) Logan Dales 12 4) Ben Mitchell 12
23.01 47.83 (47.83) 1:10.38 (22.55) 1:35.96 (48.13)
1:57.86 (21.90) 2:22.67 (46.71) 2:45.64 (22.97) 3:10.89 (48.22)
13 Avon 3:12.48 3:11.03
1) Charlie King 12 2) Brandon Rodriguez 12 3) Maverick Bray 10 4) Austin Toney 12
22.20 46.36 (46.36) 1:09.89 (23.53) 1:36.43 (50.07)
1:58.86 (22.43) 2:23.75 (47.32) 2:46.18 (22.43) 3:11.03 (47.28)
14 North Central (Indianapolis) 3:11.69 3:12.72
1) Colin Parker 9 2) Carsyn Christoffel 10 3) Tyler Diercks 12 4) Brody Friend 9
22.52 47.49 (47.49) 1:10.54 (23.05) 1:35.93 (48.44)
1:59.02 (23.09) 2:25.38 (49.45) 2:48.03 (22.65) 3:12.72 (47.34)
15 Greenfield-Central 3:13.55 3:12.92
1) Travis Black 11 2) Samuel Logan 11 3) Anthony Nagel 11 4) Samuel Jennings 12
2217 46.58 (46.58) 1:10.48 (23.90) 1:36.55 (49.97)
1:59.99 (23.44) 2:25.10 (48.55) 2:48.32 (23.22) 3:12.92 (47.82)
16 Floyd Central 3:15.57 3:14.02
1) Carson Huber 12 2) Dalton Lawver 12 3) Gabriel Anderson 12 4) Nick Raymer 12
22.38 46.71 (46.71) 1:09.77 (23.06) 1:34.72 (48.01)
1:58.14 (23.42) 2:24.13 (49.41) 2:47.77 (23.64) 3:14.02 (49.89)
17 Evansville Reitz Memorial 3:13.31 3:14.30
1) Nate Alexander 12 2) Jackson Tucker 12 3) Marshall Knight 11 4) Mason Miller 12
22.80 49.02 (49.02) 1:12.66 (23.64) 1:39.30 (50.28)
2:02.01 (22.71) 2:28.51 (49.21) 2:50.08 (21.57) 3:14.30 (45.79)
18 Crown Point 3:12.73 3:14.33
1) Leo Gonzalez 11 2) Matthew Dumbsky 10 3) Aleks Kostic 9 4) Tyler Tennione 11
22.71 48.25 (48.25) 1:12.06 (23.81) 1:37.65 (49.40)
2:01.10 (23.45) 2:27.09 (49.44) 2:49.66 (22.57) 3:14.33 (47.24)
19 Valparaiso 3:14.83 3:14.60
1) William Miltenberger 11 2) Kyle Seward 10 3) Isaac Anderson 12 4) Zachary Juhl 11
23.29 48.42 (48.42) 1:12.04 (23.62) 1:37.84 (49.42)
2:01.58 (23.74) 2:27.28 (49.44) 2:49.49 (22.21) 3:14.60 (47.32)
*20 Plainfield 3:13.16 3:14.63
1) Jackson VanWanzeele 12 2) Xander Straw 10 3) Luke Smith 9 4) Brock Kinnamon 11
22.02 45.73 (45.73) 1:09.70 (23.97) 1:35.87 (50.14)
1:59.94 (24.07) 2:27.25(51.38) 2:49.87 (22.62) 3:14.63 (47.38)
*20 Westfield 3:16.19 3:14.63
1) Michael Simpson 12 2) Noah Brauer 10 3) Evan Lesniewski 12 4) Cameron Clayton 12
22.80 48.20 (48.20) 1:11.04 (22.84) 1:36.70 (48.50)
2:00.73 (24.03) 2:26.96 (50.26) 2:49.55 (22.59) 3:14.63 (47.67)
22 Bloomington North 3:14.23 3:15.18
1) Antonio Hamilton 12 2) Jack Koceja 12 3) Denton Coffelt 12 4) Jakob Mumper 11
23.95 49.09 (49.09) 1:12.39 (23.30) 1:39.04 (49.95)
2:02.74 (23.70) 2:28.84 (49.80) 2:50.73 (21.89) 3:15.18 (46.34)
23 Elkhart Central 3:13.03 3:15.51
1) Devin Brink 12 2) Eric Kelm 12 3) David Welles 11 4) Lucas Byrd 9
24.14 50.57 (50.57) 1:13.16 (22.59) 1:38.77 (48.20)

2:02.40 (23.63)

2:29.68 (50.91) 2:51.11 (21.43)

3:15.51 (45.83)
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Preliminaries ... (Event 12 Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

Team

Relay

Results

Seed Time

Prelim Time

24 Lake Central
1) Carter Schuster 10
23.00
2:02.35 (23.59)
25 Delta
1) Elijah Arnold 10
24.33
2:04.42 (23.63)
26 Terre Haute North Vigo
1) Nathan Gauer 11
23.29
2:03.22 (23.51)
27 Concord
1) William Harris 11
22.75
2:01.78 (23.89)
28 Indian Creek
1) Joseph Smith 10
22.96
2:02.95 (23.85)
29 Boonville
1) Zane Hendrickson 9
24.31
2:06.78 (24.03)
30 Warsaw Community
1) Jacob Monesmith 12
24.05
2:07.53 (23.03)
31 Bedford North Lawrence
1) Cole Baker 9
24.33
2:08.24 (25.05)
32 Crawfordsville
1) Thristan Callejas 10
24.60
2:09.64 (24.93)

2) Matt Gacek 10
48.13 (48.13) 1:11.84 (23.71)
2:28.47 (49.71) 2:50.85 (22.38)

2) Bradley Shue 10
51.28 (51.28) 1:14.46 (23.18)
2:30.36 (49.57) 2:51.91 (21.55)

2) Andre' Ponsot 12
49.45 (49.45) 1:13.57 (24.12)
2:29.94 (50.23) 2:52.36 (22.42)

2) Thomas Brunner 9
47.63 (47.63) 1:11.67 (24.04)
2:29.75 (51.86) 2:52.92 (23.17)

2) Chase Smith 12
47.93 (47.93) 1:12.26 (24.33)
2:29.14 (50.04) 2:52.58 (23.44)

2) Tyler Bray 12
51.61 (51.61) 1:16.03 (24.42)
2:33.54 (50.79) 2:55.38 (21.84)

2) Nathan Taylor 11
52.19 (52.19) 1:08.84 (16.65)
2:34.05 (49.55) 2:57.49 (23.44)

2) Adam Tlustek 11
50.13 (50.13) 1:15.70 (25.57)
2:35.98 (52.79) 3:00.37 (24.39)

2) Evan Chaney 10
51.93 (51.93) 1:16.14 (24.21)
2:37.72 (53.01) 3:01.91 (24.19)

3:14.87
3) Griffen Weber 9
1:38.76 (50.63)
3:15.97 (47.50)
3:16.38
3) Ryan Van Pelt 12
1:40.79 (49.51)
3:16.05 (45.69)
3:17.13
3) George West 12
1:39.71 (50.26)
3:17.26 (47.32)
3:16.66
3) Derek Angel 10
1:37.89 (50.26)
3:18.75 (49.00)
3:16.70
3) Evan Dennis 9
1:39.10 (51.17)
3:18.99 (49.85)
3:15.98
3) Blaine Hinton 10
1:42.75 (51.14)
3:20.08 (46.54)
3:23.04
3) Nick Bazzoni 12
1:44.50 (52.31)
3:25.09 (51.04)
3:19.34
3) Garrett Henson 10
1:43.19 (53.06)
3:27.54 (51.56)
3:22.71
3) Ben Brown 10
1:44.71 (52.78)
3:29.56 (51.84)

3:15.97
4) Eric Tinsley 10

3:16.05
4) Braden Samuels 11

3:17.26
4) Tyler Sommer 12

3:18.75
4) Hayden Gill 12

3:18.99
4) Sam Smith 9

3:20.08
4) Braden Rollins 11

3:25.09
4) Zach LaLonde 12

3:27.54
4) Alexander Swenson 10

3:29.56
4) Jack Pendleton 11



